
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT TRANPORTATION FUND 

Applicant Nassau County 
Grant Amofint : $ 1,580,025 
Company Moto America 

REQUEST FOR MODIFICATION 

The County/City of Nassau County is requesting a modification 
to extend the commencement date from May 30, 1991 
to November 30, 1991 because : 
Additional time is needed for the  f ina l  processing a n d  approval  of the 
appl icat ion fdr in f r a s t ruc tu r e  funding ass i s tance  through the Federal - 
Economic Development Administration a n d  to  complete Moto America.5~ 
project f inancing which h a s  been delayed by the  Pers ian Gulf war . -- 

Jim B. Higginbotham Chairman 

(Name ) (Title) 

May 13, 1991 

(Date) 



STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 
Division of Economic Development 

April 10, 1991 

Mr. Bill Lecher 
County Engineer 
Nassau County 
2290 South Eighth Street 
Fernandina Beach, Florida 32034 

Re: Applicant : Nassau County 
Grant Amount : $ 1,530,025 
Company : Moto America 

Dear Mr. Lecher: 

This letter is to remind you that in the Economic Development 
Transportation Fund contract referenced above, the construction 
commencement date for the project is May 30, 1991, and final 
completion date for the project is December 31, 1991. 

If construction on the transportation project will not begin 
by the commencement date specified in the contract, please 
complete the enclosed request for modification. This will serve 
as written notice that a modification is requested to extend 
the commencement date. If a modification is necessary, this 
request should be returned to the Department within 10 days upon 
receipt of this letter. The Department will then consider the 
written request pursuant to the modification provision of the 
above referenced Agreement. 

If you have any questions, please call Helene Caseltine, 
Development Representative, at (904) 487-0463. 

SM/AS/S~ 

Enclosure 

Dimtor's 
Office 
9041488-6300 

Business Economic Industry Motion Picture 
Assistance Analysis Development and Television 
904/488-9357 9041487-2568 9041488-9360 9041487- 1 1 OD 

COLLINS BUILDING TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2000 FAX 9041487-1407 

International 
Trade and 
Development 
9041488-6 124 



Nassau County Engineer 
2290 SOUTH 8th STREET 

FERNANDINA BEACH, FL 32034-3056 

WILLIAM LECHER, P.E. 
COUNTY ENGINEER 

MEMORANDUM 

TO: JOYCEBRADLEY,DEPUTYCLERK 
FROM: WILLIAM LECHER, P.E., COUNTY ENGINEER 
DATE: APRIL 26,1991 
RE: MOT0 AMERICA - EXTENSION REQUEST 

Please place the attached Modification Request (for extension) on the next Board of County Commissioners 
agenda for approval. The form has been completed by Mr. Carl Prendargast, but, requires Commission approval 
and signature. 

CALLAHAN (904) 879-1 593  FERNANDINA (904) 261 -6041 JACKSONVILLE (904)356-6670 


