NASSAU COUNTY Jim B. Higginbotham  Dist. No. 1 Femandina Beach

John A. Crawford Dist. No. 2 F i
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS Tom Branan | Dist No. 3 Volog T o
P.O. Box 1010 James E. Testone Dist. No. 4 Hilliard
Fernandina Beach, Florida 32034 Jimmy L. Higginbotham Dist. No. 5 Callahan

T.J. "Jerry" GREESON
Ex-Officio Clerk

MICHAEL S. MULLIN
County Attorney

June 25, 1991

Mg. Helene Caseltine

Development Representative

State of Florida

Department of Commerce

Division of Economic Development
Collins Building

Tallahassee, FL 32399-2000

Dear Ms. Caseltine:

Enclosed please find the three copies of the Economic Development
Transportation Fund Agreement Modification for Nassau County on
behalf of Moto America.

These agreements were executed by the Board of County
Commissioners at their regular meeting of Junme 24, 1991. This
office would appreciate receiving a fully executed copy of the
agreement for our files, once the Department of Commerce and the
Department of Transportation execute same.

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter.

Sincerely,

e

"Jerry" Greeson
-0fficio Clerk

TJG: ib

Enclosures

(904) 261-5489 Board Room; 261-6127, 879-1029, 355-6275

An Affirmative Action / Equal Opportunity Employer




SV1 3Aavdl 14 Lv1Z009/01S X313tk

~
a5 L9)‘

Lﬂn4§ ﬂf'r

Ib'r

Q0 ‘,1

1
AU AR

ONIGTINg SNIT102

000Z-66E£Z€ VAIHOT4 ‘FJIASSYHVITVL

bobOR A% S ] rwD CRUOT3Eavih AU saaey noa I

LANT A01 AW 03 Wald WAng2d pus SU0I3ROIIIPoR

23T P01 PEESAULTIM PUe psusise aasly szwald

- SUNY D2 &80 UCLT3RTTWI23 309001d 241 pUsL¥Na
jabi=t T TOE ARaWEAor 03 2360 JUSWSIUSWNC S i< Codd
[SIRE=TS TTIM UCT3EITITOON iUswesIdyY S04  ~»ITa2Wy

= TV

vadcdanea] jusnd

uc ITPROW 1USW2AEY

ug ST pasoroug

Ieysg ATunon

T

y

"

taeyoe] Je(T
BUTPURUAS ]
Hinag 06
1SS TSUWNOY)

19681

=

()

el "yl osunge

Juawrd OfaAd(] JIWIOU0IT JO UOISIAI(]

AOYAWWOD A0 INAWLYVIAA VARIOTI A0 HLVLS




Agreement made this Z:} day of ( ;(ﬁj-, 1991,

modifies the Agreement (a copy of which is attaéhed and
incorporated herein by-this reference and designated as
Exhibit "A" for purpose of this Agreement) entered into on
the 20th day of November 1890, the Z6th day of July 1880,
the 19th day of February 1890, and the 18th day of May 1988,
between the State of Florida Department of Commerce,
Division of Economic Development, hereinafter referred to as

the "Department”, the Florida Department of Transportation,

hereinafter referred to as "DOT", and Nassau County,

hereinafter referred to as the "County', whereby the

o}

Department transferred funds in the amount c¢f $1,580,025 i

connection with the location of facilities in the County by

Moto America and agrees to extend =aid Agreement.

WITNESSEKTH

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 16.a. of this
Agreement, said Agreement may be modified upcn the written
and mutual consent of the parties, and

WHEREAS, the County has rsguestad an exXtension to

C
'_‘
@]
o]
[oR
[N
d.
(Y
w
V)
3
Q

the projsct commencement and termina
WHEREAS, the Devartment finds thisz reaquest to he
NOW, THEREFORE, in considerzazticn oI Tiae mutlal

TOILrT 2N



1.0 Modification

The dates in paragraprh 12 of Exhibit "A" are

modified and the entire paragraph is changed to read as

follows:

"Unless terminated earlier, the term of this
Agreement shall commence on the date inscribed above, the
date of execution, and shall continue until completion of
the Project and payment of all costs, and the construction
of the transportation project described herein shall
commence no later than November, 1991 unless actual
construction of the Project has been initiated and is
continuing at that date. In such case, the term oI this
Agreement shall continue until completion of the Project in
a timely fashion and timely payment of all costs, but in no
event shall this Agreement continue beyond June 30, 1992,

unless. extended by the parties pursuant to paragraph 16.a.

hersof. "™



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties

their handes and eseals to be set to this three

Agreement Modification, written by their res

d.

T

officials thereunto dulv auvthoriz

STATE OF FzaTRIDA
DETARTMENZ OF €O
£

DIVISIO/O

Smam
STATE

TEEFART

PR Y

FRECUTIVE SECRETARY

T o,
JTLz_u.,.

Legal Review- acT 0y

o (o RLp)]

Attorney . DOT -




CIEIZXZ




AGREEMENT MODIFICATION

Agreement made this %Ot&) day of MO;wmng(, 1990,

modifies the Agreement (a copy of which is attached and

incorporated herein by this reference and designated as Exhibit
A" for purpose of this Agreement) entered into on the 26th day
of July 1990, 19th day of February 1990, and the 18th day of
May 1989, between the State of Florida Department of Commerce,
Division of Econcmic Development, hereinafter referred to as
the "Department”, the Florida Department of Transportation,
hereinafter referred to as "DOT", and Nassau County,
herainafter referred to as the "County"™, whereby the Department
transferred funds in the amount of $1,580,025 in connection
with the location of facilities in the County by Moto America,

Inc., and agrzes to extend said Agreement,

WITNEGSSETHEH

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section l5.a. of this Agreement,
said Agreement may be modified upon the written and mutual
consent of the parties, and

WHEREAS, the County has regquested an extsnsion to the
project commencement and termination dates, and

WHEREAS, the Department finds this request to be
reasonable.

NOW, THEREFORE, in <consideration of the mutual
uncerstandings and agreements hereinaftsr set forth and agreed

SJetween the parties as follows:



1.0 Modification

The détes in paragraph 12 of Exhibit "A" are modified

and the entire paragraph is changed to read as follows:

"Unless terminated earlier, the term of this
Agreement shall commence on the date inscribed above, the date
of execution, and shall continue until completion of the
Project and payment of all costs, and the construction of the
transportation project described herein shall commence no later
than May 30, 1991 unless actual construction of the Project has
been initiated and is continuing at that date. 1In such case,
the term oﬁ this Agreement shall continue until completion of
the Project in a timely fashion and timely payment of all

costs, but in no event shall this Agreement continue beyond

[§§cember 31, 1991, unless extended by the parties pursuant to

paragraph l6.a. hereof.”

2.0 Re-affirmation

The parties hereby reaffirm all portions of Exhibit
"A" are not in conflict with provisions of this Agreement

Modification.



Helene Caseltine
Contract Auditor

/he
Enclosure
) E =iy
23 - =
Director’s Business Economic Industry Motion Picture International
Office Assistance Analysis Developmem and Television Trade and
904 /488-6300 904 /488-9357 904 487-2568 904,/488-9360 904/487-1100 Development

904/488-6124

COLLINS BUILDING TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2000 FAX 904/487-1407

TITLE: JTRANSPORTATION PLANNER

ATTEST:

NOV.D.5 1990 ™=
Legal Review: —

Kopoe i A g LG
By: -, FAS 3 T -
Attorney - DO




Y A R |

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT TRANPORTATION FUND

Applicant : Nassau County
Grant Amount : $ 1,580,025
Company : Moto America

REQUEST FOR MODIFICATION

The County/City of Nassau County is requesting a modification
to extend the commencement date from November 30, 1990
to _Mayv 30, 1991 because:

Additional time is needed to complete the revision of the countv's
overall Economic Development program which is in turn _delaving final
processing of the avprplication for funding assistance., through the Federa!
Economic Development Administration, for infrastructure installaticn.

Jimmy L. Higginbotham Chairman
(Name) / . (Title)
. _ A / /,- 20 -
Q/ 7 ,/fy,,-,—\/ - . September 17, 1990
Y ySignatdref (Date)

4




AGRFEEMENT MODIFICATION

Agreement made this ;Q_QZtkL_day of j?()\\{ r 1990,

modifies the Agreement (a copy of which is attached and

incorporated herein by this reference ané desicnated as Exhibit
"A" for purpose of this Agreement) entered into on the 18th day

of May 1989 and the 19th day of February, 1990, between the State

of Florida Department of Commerce, Division of Economic

Development, hereinafter referre¢ to as the "Department®, the

Florida Department of Transportation, hereinafter referred tc es

"DOT", and Nassau County, Florida, hereinafter referred to as the
"Ceunty", whereby the Department transferred funcds in the amcunt

of $1,580,025 in connection with the location of facilities in

he "Ccunty" by Motoc Americz, Inc., and agrees to extend saic

4
[

icreement.

WITNESSETH

WEEREAS, pursuant to Section l6.a. of this Acreement,

said Agreement may be modified upon the written and mutuel

consent of the parties, and

WEEREAS, th: County h«s reguested an extension to t{rhe

project commencemert and termination dates, and
WHEREAS, the Department finds this recuest to bhe

reasonatcle.




NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual

understandings and agreements hereinafter set forth and acreed

between the parties es fcllows:
]

1.0 Modification

The dates in paracgraph 12 of Exhibit "A" are modified
and the entire peracrarh is chanceé to reacé as fclliows:

the term of this Acreement

inscribed above, the dGzte of

"Urless termineted earlier,

shell commence on the date

execution, anc shall cortinve until completion of the Freiect and

prevment ¢f &l coste, end the construction of the transperteticp

A
0]
11

rrciect Gescribec¢ herein chall ccmmence nc leter then Xc

ess ectuel conztrrvetlior c¢i the Preiect ez lLeern

¢
)
rt
<

¢ un

36, 1

tieted and is continuinc &t that date. In such case, the term

I

T,

c¢f this Acreement shall ccrntinve until conmpietion cf the FPreiect

in & timely fashicn and timely payment of &ll costs, but in no

event shall this Agreement continue beycnd{June 30, l°9i} ur:less
o~

the parties pursuvant to peracrarh 1l€6.z. herecf.”

~

extencec by



2.0 Re-affirmaticn
The parties hereby reaffirm all portions of Exhibit "ar

are not in conflict with ©[provisions «¢f this Roreenent

@odification. B
IN WITNESS WBEREOF, the parties hereto have caused

their hands and seals to be set to this Three (3) pace Acreenent

Fcéificetion, written by their respective officials thereunto

duly auvthorized.

COUNTY COMKMISSION

STATE CF FLORIDA
COUNTY, FLOPIDA

DEFARTHENT CF CCMMERCE NASSAU
D:VISI?//OF ECONOMIC DEVELCPHMENT

= =
P -~ - .
. T TR - -
me—mr = T ST — TITLE yiCE LNnalrnan

L/‘ . : O ,, . % %//
Tzer/ /—wa/m) J‘\ - LTen ATTEST: Lo ———

PT‘HS—

-0fficio Clerk

USRS
g2l Review:

ﬂ/?bm\
bt

ALLCFF.::/




AGREEMENT MODIPICATION

Agreement made this /97A __ day of .Qa’ﬁu.qL 1990,

copy ©of which 1is attached and

modifies the Agreement (a

incorporated herein by this reference and designated as Exhibit
"A" for purpose of this Agreement) entered into on the 18th day

of May 1989, between the State of Florida Department of Commerce,

Division of Ecocnomic Development, hereinafter referred to as the

"Department”, the Florica Department of Transportation,

hereinafter referred to as "DOT", and Nassau County, Floricéa,

hereinafter referred to as the "County", wherebv the Department

transferred funds in the amount of $1,380,02% in connection with

the location of facilities in the "County" Lbv Moto America, Inc.,

and acrees to extend szid Acr

WIYTYTNESSETE

WBEREAS, pursuant to Secticn l6.a. of this Acreement,

said Acreement mey be modified upon the written ané mutuel

consent oif the parties, and

WHEREAS, the Countv hLas recuestecd an extension to the

rroiect ccmmencement ané terminavicu
WHEREAS, the Department £f£inds this reguest to be

re2ascnable.




W J0312Y -2°97 Ydeidbmiad c2 3uensIng $3T3I2d 3U3J AQ D3DUSIXD

zsastun (066T ‘0f I9quaoag| DUOA3Q 2NUTIUCD 2ILBWSSISY STLI TTEUS
e —

2U3A3 OU UT 3Ing ‘S3ScSO TT2 JO uswA=2d ATSWTI puUB UOTU

s21 AT3wil

2 utr 3z09fo0x1g a8y3l o 'ucizaTdwcd TTIUN 3SNUTIUCO TIRYS 3IUIWsaIDBY

ri
bt |
[
-l
3
o
Q
0]
n
~{
‘g
=
]

STYI JO wIs3l a8yl ‘aseo yosns wI  *832D 32U3 32 Su

I33TT OU =IOou3wWLCOD

UOT3S3I04SURI] 3Y3 JO UOT3ISNIISUCD 3G3 pu2 ‘s3500 TT2® 30 2wuawied

3089f0xg 8yl 70 uor3atdwos TTIUN SAUT2WUCD TT2WYS pu= ‘UOTIND3X3

I0 332 2U3 ‘3a0QP DPIJTIODSUT S3IBD  SY3 U0  SDUSWWOD  [T2US

143W53I5¥ STY3 JO WIa3 3Y3 ‘ISTTIVd DII2UTILIIIF sSaTun,

ISMOTTOJ S® peal 03 pabuPyd sT ydeiader=ad 831T3uUd 3aU3 puer
PaTITDOW 31®° ,¥, 3ITGTyx3 Jo T ydeidezed uT ss3=p 3YL

UOTIBITITPOR 0°T

tSMOTTOZ se satr3zed ay3z uaam3iaq

P931be pue Y3107 33S I33FJPUT3ISY s3uswsaibe pue sbuTpueisiapun

Ten3nm 3Y3l JO UOTIRIIPTISUOD UT ‘FYOJIYIHL  ‘MON




r
(
)
L
<
!
()
§

K
\i
_ \
1)

4 (?()\

Vd

N¥ISTD oii;;;dlxg PENLIL
: )

TPWIT2YD SOTA PETLIG
// Vﬂ// 73
INZHECTIAZQ DIHONCOZ 30 NOISIAIG
FCIE07E YAINNCD Q¥SSY ZOEZHHCO 30 LZWoE9ezEg
YCIE0Ts 40 ZIYis

NOISSIHWWCO RLNQOD

*pDszTI0YaNne ATnp

AT303dsaI1 ITagy3l AQ U333TIM ‘UOT3I2OTITDOW

03IUnSIZYI STIYIOTIZO
Juswsaidy ad2d (g) sa3uUl STYI 03 33S 39 OF SI®IS DpU? sSDURY IT3Y3I

3a”Y 0131319y saTaz=2d ay3z ‘30393EM SSINLIM NI

'Q
qQ
U]
h
3]

*UOT32ITITPON

IUBWSSIS5Y sTY3 0 suorstacrd yaTtm  3IDTTIUOD UT jJou 33@

w¥u 37G7UX3 3o suoTizod TT2 wirzzeal 4qeray s373r=d aug

ToT3oWITIz=-99 0°2

y

Ca—




= Tt m e

fll.fl..lla-..Hn..ymlrlm.l.l.ilui.m_,'i.-.iu..._;.!n.aH: R T 5 5 M 6 o
'Q 2] "w H o (2] 3 0 (3] n [§] L] n t o th
0. " n, " 1 3] oy m
te % " [ v (t " " u 1 1]
S S ® ' 3 n " I ™ H o 1= s g s
n 0 LA TR 0 Bt EL A< B M
11 fo 13 " W Vo [ Moo N
th . -~ n n. ) ™ 2 (] [a.] 4y L
0 3] cr 1o ' m Yo W f o or M v
et ST re P R LA T .
LRSS 1- L T T T TR % o J o b " o & o Jﬁ <
0o o . oo oo, g T R ALY &
L ' A B Y ® o (L] "o S P
te 3y 0 ~ - B T B a o mc m n u
H] @ '3 1] .B.“ n, VJ [ &) 1 'q ot " ty V.l‘ “N. “..e’ ot w
n ir 1] H ] S . - 3
n U N STEE B -, L T R N T : n no e Hoog »
! 3] o no2 0" ] 0
o 0 o n 0~y v . w3 n
a4 g ™ Kt n [ N ! o AR 4 ~ o9
H *y B Y ) v MW, 1 ©® o n [0 4 i+ O & n
M3 3 O [¢] [}") (13 3] - i ™ ()] (41) 1 h < 'y P H
™ < 9 () n v —J n [3) o fu “N. (A4 W I
30 twln @ w g 0 y_ o o 4 o . ~_..._ ~ 9.
'S vy it 0 tho D O 0 ¢ n t - ° [ o
o ! : K. 0 [K} E n " [ H 4]
° Ly o" " o ) tn ) Ve " 3] o o wY)
* B oo tn " ! (L] n (o] . n 3 4
" 0o e~ . m 0y "y o W g o
e 0t tn ﬂm ot e] " e . 1 [ m 3 (A4 t " . Y n
i ool o o v oW 0 Ly 1. &3
® G o ui - o n o o Y - o v n 8 & £
n " . u; w ™ ' < n ts " . nw o} o 3 m . -
v n oo L T 1 =n 2 n L] " "o ;
0 A ™ s by, [ L B PR S L T .
a mx i b " S BT I 7 4 0O 3 g0 g Q - ™
N o ! " vy '™ " . f N ol 2 v Y o
" (K8 1 (1] o (M) 1 i s U . 5 - i n -
ys. n 5 e 4] © ' B "u ﬂ " 1) (2] tn " o .
g R A, Y 2 o ow oL 3§ noo - i S < 7 v ] o1
n ‘ ) »
. m (30 .. 1) n 0, f ™ 1D i
° ‘o e ™ X3 .3. n " .A" ™ ...u 0 w \3 . w. -u m“ n o rd
" n "5 m . "_w " " me 'y " 0 " " ® -y
AT ’ 1o A r it "
" w w0 e zZ 3y o
th 0 e : - .
[ . 3] [ 1" ) ! ) " n o Fh b
i n oot v T o q, o5 B s
..:w 1 " 2 - T n o 0w
' MV. " o | [¢] "—. O (1} “t n n [
) " m. " J tr _.. "0 '~ o o o
" o 'y i T T [ m i 2 A, "
[N O o ..._ v H) “‘.. “.“. .nm A .90. -nws
. H .
"" "" " 0 o :“ 0 ¥ o 'y W Y p e
0, [N .3 " ~ w m o re n
o w ! " 0, 4 N " o] n
,. , T o
o e ' A M A n /T
) - ' o 8
T 0 mh 0 " m mo oy o M M/
113 O, g [ T L O 1% n
L A L T L T Y o o e
1) L L Y " OB OO TR | |
O v 3 1" ¥ fu w ‘" o 2 [A) m
7] wy - 0 " oo ta 14 " (A4 1 ] nw
[ " o v 1 0 ([ 4 % R L -
131 0 [ 1 [§) 'y m e 0. o 0o,
" wo W 0 A L R R S v e o 9w
" [T e . L L T TR ~ ~ O  th ¢
[]
.
. \



oo
o u M - Al
o o sv-_ [+ — . & [ ~ 3
R ¢ o A d g ° oy osow o T,
{ o 4 5 9 ] I YR S RE " N _
3 b § 3 3 Iy 44 Q N " X Ty et " 3 —
o A 4« QO { MATEEE: B ) " ) u by o ~ -
N O w " . " i o ' . [, BT )
m [ o . 0 8 = 9 © LT N o, W won e a Moo -
H o o 8 2w U PR S S T B Y B A O (I PR
v o a y g ¥ w 4, 0 U S ¥ T LR HERRUR (N A ST
a8 H w» o 5 v Ay @ 3 LI Y B 0 o o 1008 . ] . T
a4 u @ 3 2 goa o N P w H a v o, 9 " i )
" . - - e ¥ . :
. m 7§ |/ > & W o 5 S R S 4 o R Y v CH Y ' s Q
o & W o o 3 a uow e a0 G & u & o BN @ e 50" o u v
" ~ > >4 ~ [ o “ H o H £ .
4 m 5 ‘@©o ¢ & n 9 u oM a. t : " 4 o0 m 4 "y o n [
[V = E w 9o o ©° : D@ .Q fi. 00 » R n ]
w Y W o 9 0 . " > u Y o VR n ooy 1"oow L
h o ) " a E e} (33 ~ W . . by o0 u . ) Ll <3 Q )
9 “w ©O u bt - ' Ee 4 [ 0 ) | £ i " o ' ) .
g o w. » 4 5 0 S & E n " o Y SUN T B o oW wor ¥ Ny
. . 11} v - -
w oA M > w ._a n “ woow o M S > ) P M TR ST
v g 9 v o ¥ o < uoow w 2 g & w oo : 3
s o 23 4 8 . o vt a3 i3 g 6 M " 4 >
W 8§ £ 9 8 o v B 5 o > B i g o9 - T L S - . wooy
..n“ 3 8.9 ¢ U m Mm o I O N (n _aw. Tho o @ G i o :“ a L E ™ M“
nw ¢ a & o i @ 6 4 Y v ouw oM oW L o Mo w b Beonw i o g
n hVu. “ L o E o0 5 H SRy 13 u O .nm W w..ﬂ :M v o N _.” ) H .J__
vl ° S T s BT o LN N S e o mu U Qq 13 PHE ne 6 N o8 A 1 v
. . it O 0 ). AT ™ b v o 0, M CuU = a
§ a0, 838 %G g u I T T T S A TR PP v 0 “
A I R R B I T B S Hoeo W
f s s o . ' Hl 3 “ RE T
- u.. H s 3 O .N ) wi ¢ e bownowoE P “ , n oW v oo HE I
:V. 0 U m ks .m—. W M" o] l .—c (o] ] 0 al o w ". .w. .- _nt. 13 V] .“ 7] uy vm
t 01 . « ] . >
[\1]) » [ + i H H [X] ¢ ] w I ) n N " € e o '
LA v N i g, TR T S S I A R A Bopou o3 e g Mo oW
H ' » + .l H N L N ol > Q! o A3 “we Q [ ' . Q L
_ SIS IS IR A O T R B B TR TR ;
: E % Y oo A T S S o u woow aou g N Y g be 1 Ve N (LI
- 4 y g WO o ‘U hos v N o aw e g v w21 w f D v) e W
>4 Fy ] [ w ot L] 13 . H o i [¢] 13 u (4] N U] . M
¥ o o A L3 ' n y B ' ry " o € wn u . N ] o
i) H h 4 ] . .~ Y ! v o0 o N e - noo
N Q 1] 0o ] el [ ' . N (4] 3] O ' @ 1] \ ) . b4 et [
n & o 0 o - ; o 'H 0" " b ) (38 o Y " te " ", 0 ] ' 1 0N a w
o 32 8 el n " ! n ) v ' 8] K ! " P N n o ! (8] u PY . i o H ‘t ,
a 8 b a » o o L Y ot S (A A vowp a0 N . I 11 It )
O Q n .: & : -t " 2 . o £ ) 1 [} w a P 3 49 -1 " ] Y] 0 o w
ooy R I D T woaoon Gooe o u in T e A N L e
v 9 L g e o @ g Ve AL oW 0 Wt one B u v o v -4
L a < o] 4 . p " o " Ty ": 811 Y] C [ Mu o vt o ol .n." o “ nn t
&y @ ©° 3 IR w 9o« AT gt Y LT A TR - H
b i’ w 9 A T L oo W - VR, U LR 0
o m = 0 7] ai -l . m [H 0N 0 ] I [} V] O " Y] 3] w 3] U N & " - i
Y] 0 5 © 4 w v o i 2 B ] ) . ooy e ) woon ] [ ot "
~ o . d o I m_. Wi . ed .1 n ' "y . ' O ..“ W 0 L-n ve " 1 .u.
Y] 4] — €, w 6@ N ' : . " . H
v o= N O 7% 4 R S B B ot o g w0 Co
o M ".... P S | @ oo 9 [ T O LY Nowo o6y, " u i i 0 u o
. g ' ‘ — 'Y - .3 o) ! H ) :
. OI k< s e .m 1]} [ o un It " i , " W Mu. wn 1, "\_ 2 H 1 "y "
. ' 5 . A b W ‘ ' ~ : 0n o 0 v "
h g w . 3 ) o - ol u @ 1 " " 0N, - ) . O 3 ‘e n ¥
! o - oon I ¢ a . ] B 8 " Y] a 0 H ~ -
. ~ w g oo o § o oh wo» o i TTHE I TR P R o
. - i . H . A . R » .
= a 9 w. o=y A 11 o ' Vi ..\.“ oAt 4 MO ."" G i
- Q . 3] 2] I't] ' R bt W iz oy Y} . Q " 1] 0 4 ot -3 9 ol " . It
N S 0w i ) ooy « 3 :
L_ W w4 g b now - 1) [T R PR nomow o
_4) " u A.“ b ﬁ wo n\“ 0] _" .“ [
' o] . ¥
1] " %) b o u; (¥ it W- .—.




M

- -

d

X3 ag

o93=z25 ¢
salo

-
-

2<3@g
c3pua

29Tz07:

=53

aq
2
Tes

ag au3 iq

ot

e

.-
i

z2
53 A

JusuIIe

: 35
zoizeTdues szt
Q
ag3

- -

S e -
Sem -
L -

—_— il

t o w o
“__". ._: P -ﬂ o wx
] ___w.s T o w u
AT o8 .. g E o
a < . m < w "
it o R~ |
by T S
oo 0 M G ¢ woo
] o vn.u-. o mﬁ < o <
n n
noow o o - UV
80 . o D b
n [ oo -ty
b o Y N mho0 .m
o) tr nm » 9 0 q, 4
. ' s} n o
Yoo N o 5 &
. hoe 'Y " (1] " Loed [9%
» o " tr [, ] ~ w ] ['e)
Koo Py O a
. o o w < o
o 95, ‘E e
[ n " 2.}
chew .5 &
ey 0 am. t M. 0 (24
‘e
~ 3] (7} " o W [2d 3
< o "oy LI
T P@ m , . 0.
o T T * ber
~ t o .v. [o7] e O
o b o) [} o n
" v ] . <
bae MQ r 0 2 v ~
Q. ur Foo m D < (e d
B ™ 3 oy W T
n " L2 TR ] m o
(7)) ”. e o H 1
(44 bh
[ I .M._ﬁ + ‘g o mJ u
i w0 g c B
4 ﬂ R 0 9 0
noo 3 ou T oA
e o T o
5 20
: o "
e T o 0
o] [ 2] n ” ”
L) T 9 '
nE Y e e
2 o]
.—D n v R; ] r
| [ A o (L)
.U.. oo oA
! I ar
n
H T o T b9
" < 0 o roon
% 5 B
] o " ot "
‘o ) Mt W M




49
v t
N
v = [ L
a, ~ N n
N . =
Q Ll Y =1
v 2 0 " 5 M .
a i o " u “u
. ’ o HE o —
™ e ~ i
J 44 v .n o 4
cn.u. ° [+ + -~ m._ M. N ”." o
v o h u . “w o 4 o W
[~ .v o @ Y -." m_ (s " —
o [ ~ [} c ~ H ! L] o
e v o n ¢ o 2] " ¥ oo —
4038 . 4 e RETIINT oo
T .O S 4} ~ 1%} . L b ~ " . R somes
= o o U 2 ..$ . @ o o ! " u G
H S - 8 .I“ " 2 " v " u " ] N " P
3 [1] 0 2] o " . u 1) i) e DY ) o R _
i 2 d 2 ou b 6 ao.h A
" 3 o u a2 . - byt ot w SRRt e
0 (] 7 [ ' @ ! L © “l 4 " m Ve " -
1} o Y I .O [} veoon H " u P W " I moow i I
> 8 TR ;8 ™ v doy i " v LR Goow
a ! a Fo) ' a o o " v 5 <. o 0 o a _—
I P ) o u v & n iyt @ A » U ] ao v o A o
o = n X o v ¢ 1w o © d 05 . " ¢ et
' u . l . . (4 ' ' _
3 " PR v o o " v Q a ! ) ot s o T
L) -~ w " v v by ~ @ . m J 0 0" ] ) "« A% It i
. ® o > ] ul o (4 " 3] 0 0 " t " “ oo —
e..ss w; v “ ‘0 M 43 v w ! o +) ot 4 " a 0 ..-Iyn
- C.. . -t Y] . a (o] -. ‘e [¢] O Vi Ve " - it ot e N ) « a ... o " e
- . N o a 1 4 by ‘ o b o 0 , ot t n ) " u ) .
! ) ) [} n ) ) 0 p ) a _
o 3 2 b 0 Y 9 G- .o I o x & Y " H " g TR L i
& w..uv.,_mcnﬂ::,_dn: o b _....c_m
w ~ M 48 ¢ . U 1] i a ' o o L] ny a o 0 14 b a“ n§ v af
~ LY] 2 ' a > b e N “. ' 0 i ) 1 " t PR 1 1 ot
5, d ¥ u 5 w o nou how £ w W “ Ve o ° . o T a " " R i P
pad = Qoo Y ot 4y 154 on M 9 .. m Ve ... 0 . o 7] 0 X 1] u ol
g pHE “ veou C @ o H a3 oo Tt w 0 o 0o " b u
g 9 § ! ‘0 a o 9 w TR " u B y P st N G » ; 5
o ¥ o ~ " ™, ‘e o b o “ o " b 1t 3} H £ 3 ' ' Vi I'§} 0 9
o 4 S & o U ! v & ) o 1 S0 Boov 0 o 5 8 '
s @ o @« § “ o wen b O noon u " o * ORI i b R ¥
LY nnw Py 4 H o 3 - L] w W _“ mm ’ _. ‘e > a "_m nw " mu. .pE. 0 . ":. _.w o oy
£ w o Ko o 5 o e A won b oo & "y u " T w o
& =& a 9 4 a R a U M W o o v o o ' al A 0 .. . S
£ -9 w 3 . I PYRENS It o yoow N S m W O u P
et e N w o v . ~ o ) ) "y b W o . H " W B » €3 ~ o - IS
h T d u U woou " v I y o " “uo ' T
. u .m a o a3 o m i © ] W n o " I W ",_ Uil 7] ... .u e i ¥
a N 13 u o 9 3] i “ oo a o . " o R o o oo n
2 4 a L ot 6 A0 n o] u o [H b 1] ' L ts " N i _. b L i
b [¥] u M b (¥ 0 n (9] Ee o w " r: .h 0 It o " ‘e . i _u 8] 0 _m
- v b 2z n 4 Ve s u oo 0 aoe " " " b L 13
1] ~ h Lo 0 o Ve O o " " b W a s ~, . —. w n
g & w o ® @ o o . 4] u FAR 02 o G oo '
(o) [ [+ 0 o iY) n W '™ w th ‘u , ‘Q ‘) o " .u o W — | N " o
o 0 o ¥ - ] . ) ! . y ;9 i) y I
o Pn v . 's a X “ i (] n [ . QO
o . a8 ! o w " s U ") o ' a£ ¢ a o o
w B RV M . a 9 ) ol B s ‘0 o .l " o Y T o 0
o ) o w o e o " " " " a o i " 3 a " w 4
M "~ ! K3 . y . ' .
EER: o 4§ B s b f g o Ty
@ ) ; . ) i . L) ‘. H 0 : Y]
g5 g 2 3 TR ;g L, A o oE ¥ 20 -’
Q v o o “ o 4 W A " ot o i a ' u a o
g = n o Y Y ") W w ! ) ;o M oo b by R
0 L © o 0O n T N ) o o al H L
v e 'Y n .~ ‘0 o “s- Ve " %) .. 'y o i 0
t .C.. E oy S e u _ 1" . o) \... (X ow " 4 o
! o 9 " w Iz 0, v y o " o R 0
e (B o 1 < o e H M.. 43 " Ve a“. v n
= . i h 1 M ] " " 0 ) 1 ) t a '’ "
i} o a X © & i N TR
t_—u ' ' N . 1w u )
..h..”... .".” §] o .: " . - .:. " 7} o h o
] .|.l| H «o .. ] 13 o 1 \ w A3 0 >
1 " ) : ol i I
LI : ‘ S o o ! ) ¢
" a o oou " U
-. H qQ 6 a .e 1] T
d I v ..” ) ' Q L]
A a Lo Y
0 N ooy o o0 N "
.U b IV H oY '
- :l.!m: 3] Y 1% [ e Ly )
1 o " 0 (€] [ -t
e — .—._. ) "W 4 41 @
_ e ¥ " o s
it o .P" ..“ Mw .
i _ o i o
llu ” Q
-V 1 1
A
H

ol

o e




- O m— -

[XH

i
(B}
1R}
()
liy

—vu
to
m
"0

23

e

s
[P pa-ais )

2 vsTIo
TTew

- =D

2

eoue

TTeCsS

(S

anrTzzeo

'
"

.-H
e

o‘u

—T= gy

" oy
L [11]
0, o
Y) "
[ "
"
" [
e
w
) m
. e ]
5 [P
fu
-.l. -!-
n
v
0n
O
noon
f
1.t 0
n "
3]
'y
"
' (1)
T
. m
(X}
el
ot
n
m
LT} (8]
1]
2;
o oy
HE '
[l n
(X r
9] e
4] W
b 10
"
W O
1] [
(X] -—‘
™
(44 r
14 1]
" )
n
0 ]
[$] 1"
(¥ ~
o
(8] ©
- O
+]
e
[} 0
LX} y
e ——————

— === =

SR

2 -

TT3UM

155I7D

FElekiing gy

4]
LK}
I,
8 ]
"
Hi
n
]
(3]
W

s
I,

S mmanie

2s7duss

~uoT

N

o -

3

, e
i )

] | Ry 5 ot ]

[{[]
Ny
0
"
i
7]

2wn00D

sSTU

2 2-ek

.

3us:

Py iy 1

1
w

.
(]
(8]

§3 03 3juensIn

.

-~
-

a

-

2ns
zd og

-re

cz =
aptac

{a

-
-

o asvetT2q 3y

-
>

-

{x) (T)10°52T
dxaun Au?

ouz

DIpua

;

2afoz
g

-
-

gT2€ s3s¢2

W spuly wWolg

CY-1

vaz

bor
§.0

k4

[2¥)

)

Aq

vawsredsaqg ays

-
-

TRy

Te3g
23n

Iy

asu
I3uamaazd
E £ 144

o
1

TT)

3 o

(

Y3 Aq L3200y °3u3l 03 paIIazsuxry spun

ortaczd o

T U
ay3 -

s3aU

-
-

Rox- 1104
12303

-
-

50

pIes

“1aucout

r2dag @
TT24Ys Gortum 310dar 2 3

-
-

T23E¢s

(737)

2
d juswz

9430
(1) 43

_T2303 3yl
JuznsIn

2317TD
sonuaael
sT43 03
12303 243

-
-



nm

(4]

"
Y
1 'y
0 "
[ X} (3]
Ve <
[ b
“.N. n “= )4
.0
(e o .
3} n 4
3] 5} n
) 1] :
rm 1 .c..
ol O [$] <
s "
n “.: _"
' H
" in
i
19 40 "‘“ o
] M ~«<
[ 1o ™
9] e “u
" n i
o o 0
| O
1 10 [¢]
5 eonoD
0 O 4
". B Y
- ot m
" 1 '
! ) : w
0" o
Ve . [ "
. ~
. E
(4]
1 (LY
m m m
" t
W 1) '
o [
4] LN}
0. 1]
3% " Ve
o L'
] ' tn
(1Y)
n
0 oo
ot o9
[H " w
n O 1)
i) - fu
< 1
0. Py ]
"
" W,
H 't
1 m r
0 M) i
" o 2

o et ik .
.
_— S gmarpeniy T
rm—t o — - m O W 37 (L ¢ L] he) 14 14 o4 L4
W " " ] e LTI ) n [é) [ n N N < o
. " V- oy " T n |2 v .
[13] 1] [ 1] m ™ rl m oon ] L L] L. [ oA ] .
v rt (LI K S [ I Hl (1] n t: A | o = S
H 0 o 11 ]} ) o, < v 3] "N 4 n
n B I i h n m (] 4 " N oan <] (oA .
- 1] " o) tr (A7) H 1] 0 vy " 3] v o
tn (1] 0. b4 [y o 13 tr (o o n v o
. .“ , LA [T :_.. 154 " (L = A
. - : " v L L - '
a -8 ez 08 8 o w - N I 4 >
3] . H O . . " > T VN LT
H mo? ; F h 1. T [0 n "
1 o vy o g " tol
o , T P A TR L o ®
I ] u ] o - vy ‘D (1]
S R I T S P kS - B oo & D
. e " ooy © A G O Y
" 0 "y 3] 1" " 'y 2 < "9 - n.m o 0 1]
0 Q. oyt o 9 o m N ] - 0 c g
0 (S B BT woon Moo g * o ou o4
IR BT w o AN L SR, SRS S S T % a
1t B oo o0 wn Yo U g ey g - 5 P & o
LA O S T EY S A w Mo i 4 ou o N : v H o
LA B N 0 . " 'm0 . Lo U A B
tn o YLotw oo ow o0 o5 3 " ' Y - R VS
W H M S (] L R L " ~ 2 <]
O w1y Mo P Y I -+ n m w.q v
A A T - TP R 4 2 o HOA I
s " 0w o 1 M a5 B r o8 8 5
Moo g g HE (LN TAT! e w 5 M o
A S ) R g 0 i o= N, a =) a2 s\ . @
‘ Pk O O 4% o M T o . HoOoWoa e e
b 3 (RO i S S < R [ ﬂ. O “w ¢
LI T I S R Ve g < np.y 3 5 J "oy g
i ] 0 in 0 < ta . o - ™ n " n ) > S )
L Nt B p TR AN = o
L o m 13 1] " a ry o 1t [T
e 2 I RSN x T . o e .m. Y oo g
e m t 0o, 3 1 p . : t e
[P S | BT S A I B L n N “ v
. ¥ n e i3 o ’5 (8] ..w o " < o ] Pad [
L 0 el g Boe - ool Do e,
n (LY S o, " L B 20 e @ &
] ] ty -t oo™ on R i w "0 g n o
1 S T S bon b [T R S o W o -
(3] o, |8 Ve M [+)
0 o g
0 [ TR e W b "m0y g
i S L P U O w5 W oo A N (I = S
] 11y r L n | voN N o
. LS BT PP von s U o A o SR . ~
[ T ™ A T A D D P e W oy
% " L n Mo H o b 3 '
1. o m . w o AL R L S R M o PO SR B 7 3
3] 0 ) W) o ' H 'y ! ~ 15y . PETS  FRT [
[T " 0 < 1 e L L : o d m
v w (] 0 1 0 U (X8 mn MW g un , [
" ' " 1) " " (S [2) U v [~ & o] R 0
" . v 1 w 1] e} " i} " " n
)e. i N 0 oy oo W oun o ouw o n
" 3 " 0 T Y T ¥ oo opop %
K « oo ", R T ¢ T T N P MomMop t
' ) t ! o t [T ] 1= o o BENET] m
n " R S S RN ] L T ST S ]
v 1 (U] « 1 n o 120 n n . 0,
o o) 9 n O B T O T - (o s S SR o
w t ", o o 14 " [ tn rt e m (o] (] 3 [¢ 2




TATE OF FLORIDA

S
BEPARTMENT OF COMMERCEZ
DIVIS3ON OF-ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

X

—— . (' /

;- -, .

TITLE: Lo IV L0 e,
V4

> COUNTY COMMISSION
"NASSAD COUNTY, FLORIDA

BY: @;ﬂ" /g/\\’"c_j.ﬂ:él
T‘vycmaman

CATTEST: \//Z/ PRy

b——
L’

“Ex- p~—-c ¢ Clerk

‘.' 7

—_—
—_————




1+

72

B ’ 31\ ,
- &3
'SPORTATION FUNL AFPPLICATION

.0 ECONOMIC DEVE_JPMEN .
FLORIDA DEPARTHENT OF COMMERCE

DIVISION OF ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

Date Seotember 28, 1988

project No.

Apglicants are advised that this application must be sudajtted in
accordance with the provision ©f Florida Statutes pursuant to
Section 2BE.063, and Rules B-6.34 through 8-6.45 FOC adopted by

the Division of Econormic Developmenz. Failure to do so ecan be -
cause for withdrawing tentazive asproval! for funding, 1% a prosect

£ selected Ly the Division.

I. APPLICANT : : 3
y 2cari ¢f Czounty Commissicners

2
o
v
n
(1]
™
©
N
0
[
]
"
1<

Government Applica

Local .

Name of Prizary Corntacs: 2211 Lecher

Acdresc 23280 Soutn Eth Stree:, Farnandine Bsach, fleriis 32033
TelcphoneSUs 281-2EL1

Srinzigpal Zusiness Astiveity LUTITCILlE Lzzsmzlv
Tyze el Fagiliy: New {X; Exiszing Business txgzans:izsal )
Zriimated Zate o Zegin Camssruczigm februarmy i8I0
fstim2te Catsz iz Ccompleze Caxn izes

T Cenerazed 28

leas: 100 :! gran: recgues: :s $:i93,000 or mere!
Ne- C2zital Invesimant .Cenes-:rzed $3,000,200.50C
2ri2fly Dezzrile the Nev Facil.ziy cr the Zxpansicn and Azzzzn
& Fougn Slz2 Plan_f%,00C scuaze Zesec ¢ ziant 2re: unZer
‘_z=gf, 2.00C scesze fsex cf cfficz gzaze zmf carwins aze:

L. TIANSFCRTATICON PRCIICT

()




. —_—
TUPNE ATy 3eA 1

s

{x)ok [ )&€9x ¢38¢2 ST T} pelepIsuUC3 UNZZaA0 t¥S3 ¢

(xyon { Jsegx (peisidcca ueseq Suj

20°000°Ss1 ¢ rSusyioousdue puT

-C- 3 tAvA-;0-3Yy
<72°Sei 1 3 I4Q;3I03ITcUSd 30 332 stewIlSs
SIIttiel s s28f{osd ;0 26883 [¥ic: 33vetit]
SIT0HE Bo.ioRLacishitio —oo

L5303 N2ILIN¥ISKID ZIE00HE

SUI "ZRQUEIZ 9sTN TTTISNITIUSD IT; wITTSUDSEIT uUStisg
SVIIT TPTIST: ‘sTiTAuDskceN
S TUC wface:iizim w.57 E8IIPCY
et w—e) o= :ieO0w.D-: -Cacc= O=TN cbszo0p z2; d7QTeuUOSsaz uzs:Ia:
AZTI3 LIl TTuSISsE zo
ST === Ty € w: =T3532845F SuioC 3. coBeciZ Bol agtIzssy A g0
ISR ( 832 (3svi=7 I035CCUTITAVE 3avy 1321647 T71%m
837=2s0p szomd raa ;°?
{wy ©oN { Yseox (z22e8{czzd sus =53
$I3I3T BATII9,79 3ICCIT 3.2T 07TAQST FTNOM IPUI FIVNITIIO UV 3SSYT I
_ PLISUSEIAZ [0 I20¢ Ius iCs
Seie.ir:oFs 3202205 TEtItsaces :233(c2d ;2 vovadyzssap ;a7T3;
[s)217= £cs3°0 t:5sfo=d ;o y:Buer Trvice

{("oseo3puyr ocvard ‘oi1g3277dde g7 duc uwy3l sIcw 7
A3727% A3uno)” wsavas :deaydn ¢ 3ouvuocluiry 07 syQTsuodsar wor3ad
T K173 (07 Arunos FZ s:vig  cs'a 1 (oK pwox) :29[031d ;o uofITICT

NOILYWHO4NI 133L0%d

PPOH WeYSUTi3OH G190 'eEP3PPY

S— R
e {sAUOSNORL tA31)

=0D
Z2Htzesutlog peivubyseg 30 s=TnR

CI3E~PZL CO0Q teuoygoU«sauioug ¢

t300fozxg 3O oweN

X9(COpeiL (°ed0I32LIa2C] QUrgUILIad

- . (Kktewo *3°a-°J)

tog soefoixd

135723979 200 niessant Liuned

ROILYDISILKICT

gget "3 Saiuana351=1-a

133roYd4 KOULlYLYO4SNVEL LN

37¥IUN0D 40 INSW. ‘3@ vOIENT4, Ct

273A3” JIWOKD33 BT

tIt




Art~Es oy

TLEES ervIOre TNy O

sazoy
Aiz9desg

rrr




