
A G R E E M E N T  M O D I F I C A T I O N  

Agreement made this 6th day of December , 1991, 

modifies the Agreement (a copy of which is attached and 

incorporated herein by this reference and designated as Exhibit 

"A" for purpose of this Agreement) entered into on the 20th day 

of November, 1990, and modified on the 15th day of October, 1991, 

26th day of July 1990, the 19th day of February 1990, and the 

18th day of May 1989, between the State of Florida Department of 

Commerce, Division of Economic ~evelopment, hereinafter referred 

to as the "Department", the Florida Department of Transportation, 

hereinafter referred to as "DOT", and Nassau County, hereinafter 

referred to the "County", whereby the Department transferred 

funds in the amount of $1,580,025 in connection with the location 

of facilities in the County by Moto America and agrees to extend 

said Agreement. 

WITNESSGTH 

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 16.a. of this Agreement, said 

Agreement may be modified upon the written and mutual consent of 

the parties, and 

WHEREAS, the Department has requested an extension to the 

project commencement and termination dates, and 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual 

understandings and agreements hereinafter set forth and agreed 

between the parties as follows: 



1.0 Modlflcation . . 

The following paragraphs of Exhibi t  "A" a r e  modified and 

changed t o  read a s  follows: 

2 .  The Department has  t r a n s f e r r e d  funds t o  t h e  County t o  

be appl ied  toward d i r e c t  p r o j e c t  c o s t s  when t h i s  Agreement was 

executed by t h e  Department. The term of t h i s  Agreement s h a l l  

commence upon execut ion and cont inue through June 30, 1993, 

u n l e s s  e a r l i e r  terminated a s  provided he re in .  

10.a.  VENDOR'S RIGHTS. Vendors providing goods and s e r v i c e s  

t o  an agency should be aware of t h e  fol lowing t i m e  frames. Upon 

r e c e i p t ,  an agency has  f i v e  ( 5 )  working days t o  inspect  and 

approve t h e  goods and s e r v i c e s ,  u n l e s s  t h e  b i d  s p e c i f i c a t i o n s ,  

purchase order  o r  c o n t r a c t  s p e c i f i e s  otherwise.  An agency has 20 

days t o  d e l i v e r  a reques t  f o r  payment (voucher) t o  t h e  Department 

of Banking and Finance. The 20 days a r e  measured from t h e  l a t t e r  

of t h e  d a t e  of t h e  invoice is received o r  t h e  goods o r  s e r v i c e s  

a r e  rece ived ,  inspected  o r  approved. I f  a payment is not 

a v a i l a b l e  wi th in  40 days,  a sepa ra te  i n t e r e s t  penal ty  of -0333 

percent  per  day w i l l  be due and payable,  i n  add i t ion  t o  t h e  

invoice amount, t o  t h e  vendor. The i n t e r e s t  penal ty  provis ion 

a p p l i e s  a f t e r  a 35 day time per iod  t o  h e a l t h  c a r e  providers ,  a s  

def ined by r u l e .  I n t e r e s t  p e n a l t i e s  of less than one (1) d o l l a r  

w i l l  no t  be enforced u n l e s s  t h e  vendor r eques t s  payment. 

Invoices  which have t o  be r e tu rned  t o  a vendor because of vendor 

p repara t ion  e r r o r s  w i l l  r e s u l t  i n  a delay i n  t h e  payment. The 

invoice payment requirements do not  s t a r t  u n t i l  a properly 

completed invoice is provided t o  t h e  agency. A Vendor Ombudsrnin 

has been e s t a b l i s h e d  wi th in  t h e  Department of Banking and 

2 



Finance. The duties of this individual include acting as an 

advocate for vendors who may be experiencing problems in 

obtaining timely payment ( s )  from a state agency. The Vendor 

Ombudsman may be contacted at (904) 488-2924 or by calling the 

State Comptroller's Hotline, 1-800/848-3792. 

10.b. The County is encouraged to utilize "minority business 

enterprises", as defined in Section 288.703, Florida Statutes, as 

subcontractors or subvendors when permitted under this Agreement 

and to report to the Department all such usage. 

11. Unless terminated earlier, the term of this Agreement 

shall commence on the date inscribed above, the date of 

execution, and shall continue until completion of the Project and 

payment of all costs, and the construction of the transportation 

project described herein shall commence by May 30, 1992, and be 

completed on or before December 31, 1992. In such case, the term 

of this Agreement shall continue until completion of the Project 

in timely fashion and timely payment of all costs. The 

Department shall have the immediate option to terminate this 

Agreement should the county fail to meet either of the above 

required dates. 

15.a. In the event the County desires to modify any of the 

terms and conditions of this Agreement, the County   hall make 

such request for modification in writing upon the Department at 

anytime during the term of this Agreement. However, where the 

request for modification relates to changes in the project 

commencement and/or project completion dates, such request must 

be received by the Department prior to the expiration of the 

requested date change. 

3 



If the request for modification of the commencement or 

completion date is made after the expiration of the. requested 

date change, the Department shall have the option to terminate 

this Agreement prior to the end of the term as stated in 

paragraph 11 above. 

2 . . 0  Re-affirmation 

The parties hereby reaffirm all portions of Exhibit "A" are 

not in conflict with provisions of this Agreement Modification. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused their 

hands and seals to be set to this four (4) page Agreement 

Modification, written by their respective officials thereunto 

duly authorized. 

COUNTY COMMISSION 
NASSAU COUNTY. FLORIDA 

T I T L u C h a i r ~ a n  - 

ATTEST : ----- 
E&-0fficio Clerk 

TITLE: - - - - -  

/ 
L 

STATE OF FLORIDA 
NSPORTATION 

&l. a, ,k  q. M C~~ 

TITLE: 

ATTEST : , \I nacw .. 
/ 

TITLE: E~EcUTNE SECRETMY ( 





U S N T  M O D I F I C A T I O N  

Agreement made this l - A a y  of c7(d-, 1991, 
. . 

modifies the Agreement (a copy of which is attached and 

incorporated herein by this reference and designated as 

Exhibit "A" for puppose of this Agreement) entered into on 

the 20th day of November 1990, the 26th day of July 1990, 

the 19th day of February 1990, and the 18th day of May 1583, 

between the St.at.e of Florida Department of Commerce, 

Division of Economic Development, hereinafter referred to 5s 

t.hg "Department", the Florida Department of Transportation, 

hereinafter referred to as "DOT", and Nassau County, 

hereinafter referred to as the "County", whereby the 

Depa~tment transferred fucds in the amount cf $1,580,025 ic 

connection with the location of facilities in the County by 

1-8 iut.c~ - America and agrees to extend said Agreement. 

~ ~ S ,  pursuant to Sec~ion 16.a. of this 

Agreement., said Agreement nlay be modified upon the written 

and mutual . consent of the parties, and 

WHEREAS, the Cc.unr,y has r%.;cested an extensian tci 

. . t h e  pro jecz  ~~-_;riulent::e~:lent a:id ' ; , ~ r ! ~ i ~ i ; l ~ i : > n  d.%te-- ;ll-;,j 

WmREAS, t:-,2 Depai-tlnenrn f i : l d ~  thiz z--e,xi-lest - ';;, ':se 

-.-. Y * $ E I - : ? , ~ ~ ? .  - - 

. . - .  NOW, ')'KEF.E%ORE, in ~ ! > i ~ = : l ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ . ~ i i l , ~ ~  . .- -32 ;;-i+ ! ~ ! ; , ; L ~ ~  

. 7 .,A,:.,; .,.. . . 
!-,-L & - - - , d - . L - - , & - - c - .  ;: ..-, ( - 4  7 7-; :7 z 5 .-? ,-? 2,,5y++[fi.5fi:,y >L*~- .~2L: - : ,~ .~ ; .~ : - .  ..:+- <-- .  -.-.,.--L? - - L  ...:- :.r-82 - .  . 

- - -  ,?,;p??::! - ~ > + ~ - , q ~ ~ I ~  t-:;+ .>~:-.;i?: .?.z ~ , ~ L ~ ! > ~ ~ ~ :  



The d a t e s  i n  paragraph 12 of  E x h i b i t  "A" a r e  . 

modified and t h e  e n t i r e  paragraph is changed t o  r e a d  as 

fo l lows:  

"Unless  t e r m i n a t e d  e a r l i e r ,  t h e  term of t h i s  

Agreement s h a l l  commence on t h e  d a t e  i n s c r i b e d  above,  t h e  

d a t e  of e x e c u t i o n ,  and s h a l l  con t inue  u n t i l  complet ion of  

t h e  P r o j e c t  and payment o f  a l l  c o s t s ,  and t h e  c o n s t r u c t i o n  

of t h e  t-ransportat ion p r o j e c t  d e s c r i b e d  h e r e i n  shall 

conmence no l a t e r  t h a n  November, 1991 u n l e s s  a c t u a l  

cons t ruc t . ion  of t h e  P r o j e c t  h a s  been i n i t i a t e d  and is  

con t inu ing  a t  t h a t  d a t e .  I n  such c a s e ,  t h e  term of t h i s  

Agreement s h a l l  c o n t i n u e  u n t i l  completion of t h e  P r o j e c t  i n  

a t i m e l y  f a s h i o n  and t i m e l y  paymenc of a l l  c o s t s ,  bu t  i n  no 

even t  s h a l l  t h i s  Agreement con t inue  beyond June 30, 1392, 

u n l e s s  ei:tenc!ed by t h e  p a r t i e s  ~ u r s u a n t  t o  ~ h r ~ l g r a p h  lt3.a. 

h e r e o f .  " 

- . .  
,- - . 2 .  Q R e - a ~ i  :?=+,ti- 

The ga r t i e s  hersby  reaffirm all >orc ions  9 2  

. . E:&ibjt, "1" a r e  not, in :;onzlicf w i t , : ~  pr:2:rr:il>rc -, of t l l i s  

- .  Agrremegt, :<cc l ir  ri2atic;;n. 





r , a a l s p  P U G  S';?C,I q a S  ;2',;3CrSZaq S ? , L ' ~ I L S E ~ ~ P  PC5. s S U ~ ~ ' " ' C "  .yuc,,An?Cr! 

n u  aqq 3 0  u o ~ : F i a p ~ s u o 3  L'T 4 a ~ m 3 m  'MON 

ayqeuosFs ;  

aq oq ~ s a n b a i  s ~ q q  s ? u ~ ~  q t r a u q ~ e d a a  aqq  ' S ~ S H M  

p u e  s s q e p  uoT:euTKIaq ? u e  q n a u r a 3 ~ a w o 3  ; s a C c ~ E  

aqq oq uoTsuzq1:a u e  p a = s a n b a ~  s e q  d q u n c 3  aqq  ' s - 3 ~ ~  

p u e  ' s a ? ; x e d  ayq 30 q u a s u c a  

~ e n q n u ~  p u e  u a q q ~ ~ ~  a  uodn  paT;Tpou a q  Aeur q ~ a u r a ~ 1 6 y  pTes  

*;aauiaaz6y pTes  p u a q x a  cq s a a z 5 e  pue ' -DL ' :  

i e 3 ~ ~ a u r y  o q o ~  Aq Aquno3 ayq  U T  S ~ T ~ T T T ~ F ? ;  30  u o ~ q o 3 0 ~  aqq q q ~ ~  

uoTqsauuo3  u~  S Z O ~ O ~ S ~ T $  30 q u n o u e  at;q u~  s p u n 3  p a l I a 3 s u e z q  

quaur; l e d a a  aqq Aqaxaym ' ,Xquno3,, aqq  se  oq p a l l a g  a; I a q j e u y a i a q  

' dquno3  n e s s e ~  p u e  ',,,LOau se 02 p a J J a 3 a I  ~ a q j e u ~ a i a q  

a o - c q ~ q  I I O C T S U ~ Z ~  30 quaurq l~edaa epT J O T J  aqq  quauq  ~ e d a a ,  at;q 

s a  oq F a i I a j a J  J a q ~ e u T a J a q  ' q ~ a u d o ~ a a a a  a ~ u 1 o u o ~ 3  30  U O T S T A T G  

i a 3 1 a u ~ u o 3  30  q u a u r q ~ e d a a  epT loTJ  3 0  a q e q s  a q q  uaaluqaq '6867: d e ~  

3 0  YqeT atiq PUG '066T A J ~ n l q a J  3 0  q36T '066T L T ~ C  3 0  

d e p  qqgz  a q q  u o  o q u ~  p a J a q u a  ( q u a u r a a ~ E y  s r q q  30  a s o d ~ n d  J O J  ,y 

qTqTqxg se  p a q e u 6 ~ s a p  pue  a D u a l a 3 a J  s ~ y q  d q  u T a I a q  p a q e x o d ~ o ~ u r  

p u e  paqDeqqe s ?  ~ D T ~ M  g o  Ado3 e)  quauraa16y a q q  s a ? g ? p o u  

' a 6 6 ~  3 0  d e p  ' T c  S ~ q q  a p e u  q u a u a a l 5 y  



1 . 0  M o d i f i c a t i o n  

T h e  d a t e s  i n  p a r a g r a p h  1 2  o f  E x h i b i t  "An are  m o d i f i e d  

a n d  t h e  e n t i r e  p a r a g r a p h  i s  c h a n g e d  t o  r e a d  a s  f o l l o w s :  

" U n l e s s  t e r m i n a t e d  e a r l i e r ,  t h e  term o f  t h i s  

A g r e e m e n t  s h a l l  commence on t h e  d a t e  i n s c r i b e d  a b o v e ,  t h e  d a t e  

o f  e x e c u t i o n ,  a n d  s h a l l  c o n t i n u e  u n t i l  c o m p l e t i o n  o f  t h e  

P r o j e c t  a n d  p a y m e n t  o f  a l l  cos ts ,  a n d  t h e  c o n s t r u c t i o n  o f  t h e  

t r a n s p o r t a t i o n  p r o j e c t  d e s c r i b e d  h e r e i n  sha .11 commence n o  l a t e r  

t h a n  Kay 30, 1 9 9 1  u n l e s s  - a c t u a l  c o n s t r u c t i o n  o f  t h e  P r o j e c t  h a s  

b e e n  i n i t i a t e d  a n d  i s  c o n t i n u i n g  a t  t h a t  d a t e .  I n  s u c h  c a s e ,  

t h e  term o f  t h i s  A g r e e m e n t  s h a l l  c o n t i n u e  u n t i :  c o m p l e t i o n  o f  

t h e  P r o j e c t  i n  a  t i m e l y  f a s h i o n  a n d  t i m e l y  payment  o f  a l l  

c o s t s ,  b u t  i n  no  e v e n t  s h a l l  t h i s  A g r e e m e n t  c o n t i n u e  beyond  

p e c e m b e r  3 1 ,  1 9 9 1 3  u n l e s s  e x t e n d e d  b y  t h e  p a r t i e s  p u r s u a n t  t o  

p a r a g r a p h  1 6 . a .  h e r e o f . "  

2 .0  R e - a f f i r m a t i o n  

The  p a r t i e s  h e r e b y  r e a f f i r m  a l l  p o r t i o n s  o f  E x h i b i t  

" A n  a r e  n o t  i n  c o n f l i c t  w i t h  p r o v i s i o n s  o f  t h i s  A g r e e m e n t  

M o d i f i c a t i o n .  



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused 

their hands and seals to be set to this three (3) page 

Agreement Modification, written by their respective officials 

thereunto duly authorized. 

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY COMMISSION 
DEPARTMEN 

EVELOPMENT 

BY : 

ATTEST :- / 

I 

TITLE:  

STATE OF FLORIDA 
DEPARTMEN F TRANSPORTATION 27' 
BY: . 

ATTEST : h h  

. .< NOV-5.193 
Legal Review: 

I J ,J ,L&c ,&J2,:& 
By: .'. 

Attorney. DOT 



- rroKlellelsu! a ~ n l 3 n ; r ~ s e ~ j u !  l o j  ' uo!lells!u!upv luau~uo!a~a-a z~luouo3.;r - 
i n l a p a d  a q l  q d ~ i o ~ q l  ' a2ue ls !sse  dU!pUnJ 103 u o ! l e z ~ j ~ a c e  au: 33 8 e F s s a 2 c ~ c  

f e l l l l : l o ~ c i  l u a u u a j a h a a  ~ ! U J O U O = ~  I lezaAo 
s , ~ l u n o z ~  a q l  30 uo!s!Aal a q l  alalduozJ o l  p a p a a u  s! at.u!l leuo!l!ppV 

XOJ 

e 3 ~ 1 a m y  o q o ~  Luedmoa 
SZO'OSS'1 $ : qunouy que13 

Lquno3 n e s s e ~  q u e 3 ~  yddy 



A G R E E W E N T  n o D I F I c A T I o N  

Agreement made t h i s  1 6 t h  d a y  o f  199DI 

m o d i f i e s  t h e  Agreement  ( a  c o p y  of w h i c h  i s  a t t a c h e d  an? 

I i n c o r p o r a t e d  h e r e i n  by  t h i s  r e f e r e n c e  and d e s i g n a t e d  a s  E x h i b i t  

"A" f o r  p u r p o s e  of t h i s  Agreement)  e n t e r e d  i n t o  on t h e  1 8 t h  d a y  

~ o f  May 1989 and t h e  1 9 t h  d a y  of F e b r u a r y ,  1 9 9 0 r  be tween  t h e  S t a t e  

of F l o r i d a  D e p a r t n e n t  o f  Commerce, D i v i s i o n  o f  Economic 

Development,  h e r e i n a f t e r  r e f e r r e 6  t o  a s  t h e  " D e ~ a r t m e n t " ,  t h e  

F l o r i d a  Depar tment  o f  T r a n s p o r t a t i o n ,  h e r e i n r f t e r  r e f e r r e d  t c  a s  

"DOT",  and Nassau County ,  F l o r i d a ,  h e r e i n a f t e r  r e f e r r e d  t o  2s t h e  

" C c u n t y n ,  whereby t h e  Depar tment  t r a n s f e r r e d  funZs  i n  t h e  z s c u r ~ t  

o f  $ 1 , 5 6 0 , 0 2 5  i n  c o n n e c t i o n  w i t h  t h e  l o c a t i o n  o f  f a c i l i t i e s  i n  

t h e  "Ccunty"'  by  Moto Americz ,  I n c . ,  and a s r e e s  t o  e x t e n 2  saic '  

Ecr  err.ezt. 

WEEKEAS, p u r s u a n t  t o  S e c t i o n  1 6 . 2 .  o f  t h i s  Acresner? t ,  

s e i d  Agreement may b e  m o d i f i e d  uFon t h e  w r i t t e n  r . u t c ~ l  

c o n s e n t  o f  t h e  p s r t i e s ,  and 

2 '  t.h" County ht;s r e c u e s t e d  a n  e x t e n s i o n  t o  ',.be 

p r o j e c t  commenc.ener,t k i ~ d  t e r n i r , ~ t i o n  d a t e s ,  a n 2  . 

hTEREAS, t h e  D e p a r t n e n t  f i n d s  t h i s  r e q u e s t  t o  .be 



i z i a l  aqq f a s e a  q3ns u: -aqzp qzqq qe Surnu rqzo3  ST prre p a ~ e r 3 e : r ;  

3 23g77 2 I > l i  S3Li3E;353 L;73;3< 23qT:aSa? ;3aC:)i< 

UQ ;1?;10d~u~zq auq 30 uoy;3n1qauo3 3iiJ pdu : ? I .;tra~nLe:i 

paa15e pue q q x o j  qas z a q ~ e u r a ~ a q  squauaazt ie pue s5ur,oueqszapun 



~ ~ 1 . a l ~ a a r 5 - d  3 5 3 3  ( E )  a a r q z  s i q q  oq qas  aq oq s r e a s  pue spueq sTaqq 

Jual~aa15y sriqq J D  .;tro;sr~o1.3 qqrn q3rr3uo3 u!: qou a s e  



pue l s a ? = z e d  ayq zo ;z2suc3 

y ~ ~ q n ~  ?ua t iaq--?  + , c A ~  aq'q xoEn ?aT;Tpour aq  Lzm q t i a ~ ~ a i 3 y  3 7 ~ 2  

'2tiauiaai3y sTr;q 30 ' z - 9 ~  ' ~ o ; ; , a s  3 quznsznci 'sym3a 

" 3 Z i  ' a s7 rany  oqoy iiq ,L=uno3, aqq x; S ~ T ; T ~ ? ~ Z J  20 u o r q z ~ o ~  ayq 

s - 7 , : ~  ~oT;3auuo3 u~ Z Q ' Q ~ ~ ' T $  20 qunoue aqq UT spun? p3IZa_lsu?iq 

';tia'-KilZaa aqq A c j a i a y ~  'url;t-no3u aqq s z  or; paiZa_lar  Z a q z u T a i a q  

' ~ ? ? J ~ T J  lLquno3 nzssaN pua 4 , ~ ~ a u  sa  o p a r l a z a r  r aqzau raxaq  

7TqTqxg se paqeuSysa'p pua a a u a r a j a x  s r q q  dq u r a J a q  p a 7 ~ x o d r o 3 u t  . 
euz  p a q ~ e t q e  s t  q ~ r q n  JO ddoa e) q u a ~ a a r 6 ~  a q 7  sat3TPom 



;;oaiaq - a 0 5 i  q ~ 1 . i 5 a ; z c i  cl luazs In<  ~ 3 ~ l i 1 5  aqq iq pa?uzqx3 

661 zaquias3Ci\ puot:aq anur luz3  zr;au;;sz~y q TTr i .5  
4 

luana ou U T  qnq  s 2 o J~ a puz t l o~qsz ;  X ~ a t c ~ q  

:snorrog se pear oq pa6uzq3 S T  y 5 e 1 3 ~ 1 a i  arTqsa aqq s u e  

PaTZTPoU a I e  ,,ti, q ~ q ~ q x z  20 27: ydesr5zzed u~ saqep a q j  

uoTqear3tpoH 0-1 
. . ' 

: S M O T I O J  se sarqrzd  aqq uaamqaq 

qas" raqjeuraraq pue 





I 1  , --..-=.-: - - - A  . ,,--..,,...,-,--- 2.i = 2 5 t . l i 1 ,  ' ~ s z i f t  C::=2=zsl 2: z r  i e r  f::::! 
I I 

. .  , . . -. . 

- .  

* . 

!I . - 
f I - 'i .;c-..= 7 NCB, TEZ-?L-?S?LI I.. c 3 r . s i 1 e z z ~ i z n  tf -1.- i 

- - - _ I  

A G R E E M E N T  
. .  

-. 
T h i s  ~ ~ r e ~ n e n t ,  e n t e r e d  i n t o  this . .s d2, 

c f I 
' 1989, b e t r e e n  t h e  S t a t e  of F l o r i d r  Depz~ taeh :  of 

C=x~e:ce, D i v i s i o n  of Zconcziic Develoynen:, h e r e i n r f t e r  r e fe rzed  to 

2s t h e  'DepartxientmI t h e  F l o r i d e  Desartaen':  of  T z r n s _ = o r t a t i o n ,  

nereir .a="-, t r  refe::eC t o  zs "3CTn, end Nzssau Coca:?, Fio:iLr, 

h e z e t c r f z e r  r e f e z z e f  t o  as t h e  'County". 

W I T N S S S E T Z :  



2. The DeFarZaent  w i l l  t r a n s f e z  func's i n ' t h e  cmocn: of 

t o  t h e  Counzy . t o  be  ag?lied towar2  t o t a l  direc5 P r o j e c t  

c s t s  wnen t h i s  A s r e e n e n t  i s  e x e c x t e d  by t h e  D e p a r t n e n t .  

3 .  Fane's t z c n s f e r , r e Z  t o  t h e  Cocnty  by  t h e  D e p e r t s e n t  - 
o f  this iiszeoaer.: s h + l l  be  i x v e s z e d  by t = e  C z ~ n t : ~ ,  

e x ? e n 2 i t x e r  i n  suck i a c ~ n e  cr revenue  p:oSucinc 

J i ~ v e s ~ j e n z r  r s  e ~ - ~ c - ; - - i  ,..- -,,-- by law f o r  o r h e r .  County f cnCs .  A L ~  
I 

i z t e ~ e - c :  o z  o=he: r e v e n u e s  o t t z i n e e  f rom such  inves:zer.: 1 
". c=:riie:eC 3e;r:sxer.r f x n e s .  i n c ~ m e ,  i n r e r e s t  I 

0: , 
req;e-.uez s h i l l  ke r--IL--- . or, z s e z i - a n n u i r  b c s F s  wi=; l i : :  

( : 3 )  e2;-s cf t h e  cL=se cf =he ;~-.cr.t?is JV-l?.e tzc' D e c e ~ j e : ,  



; 2 =  ,;?"I ,.--., " .-.-,?, - - -  - - -  --.- - - ---:"-= *-,- ;3 :;;=;:= :.:? ---------- -- .------ --. . .--=--- - -  ..--..- -J a?: c: 

! - , - - -  .., , - ; a ~  T-;;; aqr. a?:::;, ZT ?a:z=~;jz: :as;.:3;-; -.I..-- L - - d t 5 ~ ~ r - 4 -  -----2 ? 

. - 
2.z . ===;f.c:E - X=~=;>:::---J . - .  .,..= -&a+=:,- a: s ..------...-- - - .  - e  ,.--..el 

----- - - -  - 
I j 
I - -.- - - 13c 3L.Z -..- .. --.-= 2 - ,  
,---.. ,,= -,-,, 3~ s;: =; a=zs ;a r.s:=13;_1;zza3 a ? y : . = : ,  1: 
,-- ....- 
, - -  - - -  , *..------ ----'- - -..- :-2 c y , - + , :  : C - ? ; c  -:2;2=2; y=:.r  z - - - - - - - - -  ---., 2 "7 ( z ~ z :  1 ;  
I i; 

I !  
T::T=P=:~~S'IE:, I 3  : ; 'S -= IZ<JC Z ? ~ Z c ~ ~  ; ~ z = z S T : - ~ ; : E  s;:z?r-z=rJl 

Ii =Z=z=EZ27 3:P 2=T853 J; zj,: 2::: _ ' !  ' 
! - - I I 
::s-=~=::;=r;z : = a z ~ z  ;:z :;sa: c :  s a o z z n  .'.=:z=3 a;: a 3 I ! 

.-- a a?: --- I! 
-" 1 1  

IZZ:.Z:;AO =;=> 7 ~ 2  ~ 3 ;  ST=?;; aq ; ~ z ? s  r.=r.a=j s;-2 -----..-- --o--zzEaa oL,- -..- I! 
I 
! 
.,.A - -  -- -- - - -  , . , - ------- -- - -  . - -I-< --  d -..-- e r a h a  a?: z : ~ z S a ;  232 - - -  ... . ..-. - 3:; I 

i - -.--- - --". -...-,,, . - , - - , J  ;c TTT.-. =;ac2:< a;: l;a:;;:;y .-,,- s . , , C 3  5 : ;  c: ':;---"- - - - - - -  
- - -: a : ; - =  ;==.,-z:--.o? s;-= 5,:;:: :.=L'2:3 ;;= - - '; -..== a * - - - - - -  _-.-... ?r: :: /! 

,-- - _ _ _ - - -  - _ _  ----. .-  - -  -.-- - -  -..-... -_-,. - ..- _ _ -  . , 
- = - - = - F a  2 --..- - -  -:-;-;-- 0-,- .,- --:-= -..--. -I 2 ;  

> - -  - . 

i . ..- - - - 
- - : = ? J ~ ~ : = E ' ,  S g 2  - i ..- - -----  ~ r - 7  ---  . . ., - 2 - - 2  :5 z ;  =;aTo:i a;:,-= o r.=;=-.:------.-- -a :-:-*?/ 

I I -.-- - -- I 
.=-,- -sz 

:3L' I - m  :a .-r-a,::zea~ aq; 2sil7?5? :3;:;2 ~ z J a ; l  
I . - ;,-.--z -; ,-- - - , " ' ----'" -- - a o r - ; ~  :a?,as sr-1 : a = ~ . r  13~;=---- a ;z=3=22 

I 

- i 
I 

. s s - - -57  - . . - - -S T Z 0 . T  J ' ( 9 i )  CO'fEE 'J3;32S L"? I;;ZOJ ;ZS 

. 
7cauz;:zdag.aqq Kq aiq7TTzAe apzm s?unJ Luz a l o z a a  - 5  

-X2uno3 aqq Zq ~ e a o ~ d d o  
- .  

UP ;??nz;a~d ICJ Lquna3 aq3 a 3  '.'pa37rmqi~ Xrnp 6 v a q  s;uamr,aop 

a:eiax laq-jo . l o  s;uar;aqzl)s d s a 3 ~ o ' a u ~ :  70 uOr=zs;;~:aA 07  ~0::d 

C 



I I . J S ? S ~  -3"s ~ T Z  I E ~ S I I Z C ~ ~  I: =:id21 ~2 ? Z Z  : U I C S S Z ~ :  1 

I 
-i 

a,,, :a;-a Sa=:;zzaC saqn  s:z?caAc?.s 20 szo=a?:=z=~sns sz ls;=:;r:y i ----- 

- : 

1 "?::o;t ' E O L -  a 6 z  uc;=3zS uy 2au~;ap sz  , l s a s ~ ~ Z z a ~ u a  ssauTs3; 

;;T:~C:C, a=Tr:rrn o: ?a5z:n=xra. ry Z=r;ncj ay;; 'Or 

-;JZ:;ZOD ?UP x q  pa?=afis aqa ;o Z c a  

2 ~ v ; r  :s);;aus L i ~ i l f  p ~ q  =&a ;o K503 e ;uac=;~laa aqa c q  ;Tmqns . 
?GP 'szorqainba~' p u p  sa=rr;a=s TilZaFaJ JL'P a:a;s ayq?ar~a'de:  9;fn 

: 
a3uap:czsP u r  ' r a p p t q  =saq ?ur, =sal rar  a q  07 (sqsoa :aaCoxa p u ~ ?  

- .  . . 
-37 T ~ Z O ~ ' Z O  anTsnTsxa ~ ~ I J ' I J ~ $  paaaxa ~ ~ 3 . 4  S = S O ~  uot;3n=asu03 3:) 

:saCo:d auq SO uo7;anz:suca pzef iq, 'iiaq~ Z;unoj aq& '6 



= - z T T  a? ---a -----"""-- -,- ,37=;25 ST-: :a;,' -:- I --I ... a - - - & - - - - - - . - ; Z S  5:: -3 Z.L" -.. . - 

. - - - - - I :a z=z ~ = 2 a = = : ? f z ~  s:= ::::.-, t: .*.=:a==:= z 3  2 3 5 3 ~ =  == zsq=sy.- . . . .  

I : ;a :>I::? 2 .  = =  i;: ;t =>---**+--:--' 
I - 

- = - - - - -  oC- 

! 
I-,.. ; ,Tzz? s.,.= .;; -.-----...- I 

- d  :;a .-.. :a =;ay;sc '-::==z ' = > a  .-.I;! 13 

I Oi- - 
- I 

j j I 2-0 =c;ry~m zsya f ; :~  1 3  =j;;;3 ' 2 3 3 3  d jjp.:?? I : - - -  - a -  - t r . - - - - -  - . =  - .,---: - .,.- -- .  -- - -. 
i; - - 

, , a  .;= = 4 - - - - - - - -  = . - - d : = z d  s , j 3 ~  ;,a r ,  =x:.:=:?za.: ?:= 13 7: ;  . - 
:; 

-..- --- -..= -.---.- - - - - -  -.-- ----..---.. ---.- -..- . --- .... --..- ---" - -  --.--) 
4 --: ,,, ,,- --=---:,s_: 0 , -  ; a - , - - c -  - -- -.-s ..- . - - = - - .  . .  . . r . .  - .  -;-- . . - . .  

; z;;rsa =.-.* :-.---- -.-- .--.--- -.-- --- ' -=-.--  ..--..- . - . . . . - .. - . . - - -- - - - - - . . -. " - - - - - -- 
4 "-.- - - = - = = - - .  s . - -  _; =--; ----- c- 

I 

papuaExaza riuz ;o asca;aq a q  ( A T ) .  c z  :;zaeaa:3y s~q: o: 

. ,tarc:zaZaa - aria Lq JicZTTzAZ apza: s?un; a l o : ~  277c' s:scs :3aCo: 

;Jar:?, rz:o: aq: ( 7 ~ ; )  : s ? c = ~  ?Tzs  ;O ;cae:saAct aq: al?:r p a u y t a q  
. . 

sancanar  ;aq;o :o ;sa;;;xt ~ a t l c ~ c t  y e t 0 7  aq; ( :;uaaaazS 
- .  

syqq 03 ='r;tns:nd quarc:rza'aa aq: X q  d ; ~ n o y - a u q  0: paria;suzx: spun 

7e:O: a q t  (r). X ~ t 3 a e s  i T Z q S  c ; 3 t q ~  a rodax  2 a p ~ ~ o l d  0 7  :raq::n I 



1 -..- - _  - -  - - I , .-= _IOf.::==z ...::? :=a= ;I,? 2 :  z 7 : :  ;: 523:-- . a  ... * -  -.- - -  a;: 
I i 

- - I = - - -  -.--- - d = - o o - - L  S T ;  - ?  -,- ,-,.. 1.-r-3 7z ;_=>=c  a; I.?= ----.-----=- 
, . 

I I 

- .---.- 
- -oL--  --3C S','= 2.C ,'JL';==;i=>'f . . .--...- - -- --, , ,-=,a~ a;: c= 77 , ;  r-; 

I 
--==::Z~ZG aqq X q  ?awTzza;s? a z z  qaTqn ;zacaa:5y ST;: o; z:zzs:za i . . . 

, : z J ~ = : z ~ J c  aq; i q  a r q z i r t a i ?  agav  s?cn3 :~aCc:c Lny ' t ' l  II 

- 

. . 

I -=uact:aZaa aqa 03 ?ac:n:a. 

, aq ~ i z q s  an:: :2c; = z ?  pa?uac'raun ~ .yac ;az  ;7qa 'a.mqz f qCz:Sa:z 

. . 

- 
03 :zzno:nd s a z y i a a z  s5c;w;aa 3 u a c = s P c T  S ~ . i ? n i ~ w f  ~ ;uacao;5y  s ~ q  

-. 
1 

03 =uzr.s:nd =uarzazzdaa aqq i q  ayq-ziyaAe apam s3uxg Lu~:.~:acu7m:rs'~z 

u t  :caa=azby syqa 30 uorqpzrdxS.  16 u o t q a u ~ ~ a q  uodn * f r  
.: 

-3oazaq  z - g r  qdaz67:ad oq';uznsznd sa~:=ad  aqq XC 

?apua;xa ssaTun l 0 5 5 r  1 0 ~  a u n r  puo<aq anu t zuoa  ; u a c s a z 6 ~  5 3 ~ 3  T i tqS  
. . 





- -  - - - - -  - -  . .----- - - -  --.- ---\ --.--- ..------- Ac. ,se: - ,  = - -  - -  - - =  :- 5 : ;  z = ; = = ;  == ;z:z;'1-f =I=;: I:: 

. . 
' C o ~ s T n y a  JGa X ;  p=;Ja IJ r  = ?  

:33!o:d P ;'r ' S u ~ p u n j  Z C J  y c ~ c s d c ' w  an~:: :uaz S u ~ n ~ : p r ; = ; ~  j o ;  a s n r 2  
a q  u r ~  o s  0 7  o a  a : n i t r J  ' : u a c d o y a ~ a a  J ? = O X G = J  ;,p z o F s T A ! a  JC: 

A q  p a a d o p ~  J C ~  5 9 - 9 - 8  1 1 5 n o r q a  b c . 9 - 8  sa ;ny  p u v  8 r 9 g - a ~ z  u o y : ~ a S  - 
o a  :uwnsxnd r a a n a w , . l s  P ? ; z o ~ ;  ;o u o r s r ~ o ~ d  a q a  r f a r ~  . a ~ u ~ p : = : J *  

-' u ~  ? a = : j u q a s  a q  asnm U D F ~ P J F ~ ~ ~ ~  s ~ q a  3 9 q a   pas^^?^ 3 x 9  S = U P : T ~ ~ ~ Y  .. - - -- 
8 8 6 ~  ' S Z  z a c w a l c a s  a a r a  - O N  :JJ<O:L 







A G R E E M E N T  M O D I F I C A T I O N  

A ~ r e e m e n t  made t h i s  20%\ d a y  of N ~ u q l ~ k C ,  1 9 9 9 ,  

m o d i f i e s  t h e  A g r e e m e n t  ( a  c o p y  o f  w h i c h  is a t t a c h e d  a n d  

i n c o r p o r a t e d  h e r e i n  by  t h i s  r e f e r e n c e  and  d e s i g n a t e d  a s  E x h i b i t  

f o r  t h i s  A g r e e m e n t )  e n t e r e d  i n t o  o n  t h e  

o f  J u l y  1 9 9 0 ,  1 9 t h  d a y  o f  F e b r u a r y  1 9 9 0 ,  a n d  t h e  1 8 t h  d a y  o f  

May 1 9 8 9 ,  b e t w e e n  t h e  S t a t e  o f  F l o r i d a  D e p a r t m e n t  o f  Commerce, 

D i v i s i o n  o f  E c o n o m i c  D e v e l o p m e n t ,  h e r e i n n f t t r  r r f e r r e e d  t o  es 

t h e  "Depar  t n e n t " ,  t h e  F l o r i d a  Depar  trnent  o f  T ~ a n s _ s o r  t a t i o r , ,  

h e r e i i l a f t e r  r e f z r r e d  .to a s  "DOT", a n d  Nassau  C o u n t y ,  

h e r e i n a f t e r  r e f e r r e d  t o  a s  t h e  " C o u n t y " ,  w h e r e b y  t h e  D e p z r t n e n t  

t r a n s f e r r e d  f u n d s  i n  t h e  amount  o f  $ 1 , 5 8 0 , 0 2 5  i n  c o n n e c t i o n  

w i t h  t h e  l o c a t i o n  o f  f a c i l i t i e s  i n  t h e  C o u n t y  b y  Xoto P m e z i c a ,  

- . - L n c . ,  a n d  a s r = e s  ts e x t e n d  s a l a  A g r e e n e n t .  

W I T N E S S E T H  

'iIHEREAS, p u r s u a n t  t o  S e c t i o n  1 5 . a .  o f  t h i s  A c r e e n e n t  ,' 

s a i d  Agro-emegt n a y  b e  m o d i f i e d  u p o n  t h e  w r i t t e n  a n d  m u t u a l  

c D n s e n t  o f  t h e  p a r t i e s ,  a n d  

PiHEREAS, t h e  C z u n t y  h a s  r z t y e s t s d  a n  e : c t e n s i o n  t o  t h e  

~ r c ~ j e c  t c o r n e n c e m e n t  a r , l  t e . r ; n i n a t i o n  d a t s s ,  a d  

W H E A W S I  t 3 e  D e p a r t n e z t  f ines  t h i s  r z ~ u e s t  t a  b e  

z ? a c o n e b l ~ .  

NOW, E X P O R E ,  i n  c o n s i d e r z k i o n  o f  t3e inl.:tuaL 

" ';C - .  - - - .  'erstzr ,c:zcs 2nd acrsezents :?ers i ; . ,~ :==r  szt f:rt> end azr2erJ 



1 . 0  M o d i f i c a t i o n  

T h e  d a t e s  i n  p a r a g r a p h  1 2  o f  E x h i b i t  "A" a re  m o d i f i e d  

a n d  t h e  e n t i r e  p a r a g r a p h  i s  c h a n g e d  t o  r e a d  as f o l l o w s :  

" U n l e s s  t e r m i n a t e d  e a r l i e r ,  t h e  term o f  t h i s  

A g r e e m e n t  s h a l l  commence o n  t h e  d a t e  i n s c r i b e d  a b o v e ,  t h e  d a t e  

o f  e x e c u t i o n ,  a n d  s h a l l  c o n t i n u e  u n t i l  c o m p l e t i o n  o f  t h e  

P r o j e c t  a n d  p a y m e n t  o f  a l l  c o s t s ,  a n d  t h e  c o n s t r u c t i o n  o f  t h e  

t r a n s p o r t a t i o n  p ro j ec t  d e s c r i b e d  h e r e i n  sha .11  commence n o  l a t e r  

t h a n  Nay 3 0 ,  1 9 9 1  u n l e s s  a c t u a l  c o n s t r u c t i o n  o f  t h e  P r o j e c t  h a s  

b e e n  i n i t i a t e d  a n d  i s  c o n t i n u i n g  a t  t h a t  d a t e .  I n  s u c h  case ,  

t h e  term o f  t h i s  A g r e e m e n t  s h a l l  c o n t i n u e  u n t i l  c o m p l e t i o n  o f  

t h e  P r o j e c t  i n  a t i m e l y  f a s h i o n  a n d  t i m e l y  p a y m e n t  o f  a l l  

c o s t s ,  b u t  i n  n o  e v e n t  s h a l l  t h i s  A g r e e m e n t  c o n t i n u e  b e y o n d  

D e c e m b e r  3 1 ,  1 9 9 1 ,  u n l e s s  e x t e n d e d  b y  t h e  p a r t i e s  p u r s u a n t  t o  

p a r a g r a p h  1 6 . a .  h e r e o f . "  

2 . 0  R e - a f f i r m a t i o n  

T h e  p a r  t i e s  h e r e b y  r e a f f i r m  a l l  p o r t i o n s  o f  E x h i b i t  

" A "  a r e  n o t  i n  c o n f l i c t  w i t h  p r o v i s i o n s  o f  t h i s  A g r e e m e n t  

M o d i f i c a t i o n .  



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, t h e  p a r t i e s  h e r e t o  h a v e  c a u s e d  

t h e i r  h a n d s  and  s e a l s  t o  b e  s e t  t o  t h i s  t h r e e  ( 3 )  p a g e  

Agreemen t  M o d i f i c a t i o n ,  w r i t t e n  by  t h e i r  r e s p e c t i v e  o f f i c i a l s  

t h e r e u n t o  d u l y  a u t h o r i z e d .  

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY COMMISSION 

EVELOPMENT 

BY: 

I 

I 

T I T L E :  OFF;&., 
STATE OF FLORIDA 
D E P A R T M E N m F  TRANSPORTATION 

BY: . 

TITLE : S-T~~~IMNSPORTATION ~ C I \ N N ~  

NOV --. 0 5 . 1990 -? 
Legal Review: 

I /. ,L&& 
By: ? 

L t '  ,L.,/J ;-.a<%.- 

Attorney - DOT 



ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT TRANPORTATION FUND 

Applicant 
Grant Amount : 
Company 

Nassau County 
$ 1,580,025 
Moto America 

REQUEST FOR MODIFICATION 

The Couzty/City of ~ a s s a <  County is requesting a modificztion 
to exteni the commencement date from November 30, 1990 
to M e v  ?n ioa1 because: 

Addi t iona l  t ime  i s  n e e d e d  t o  c o m ~ l e t e  t h e  r e v i s i o n  of t h e  c o u n t v ' s  
o v e r a l l  Economic Develonrnent D r o e r a n  which i s  i n  t u r n  d c l a v i n o  f i n a i  
~ r a c e s z i a ~  cf t h e  a g ~ l i c a t i o n  for  f u n d i n o  a s s i s t a n c e ,  t h r o t ~ o h  t h e  Federa! 
Econcnic  D e v e i o ~ m e n t  Admin i s t r a t ion .  fo r  i n f r a s t r u c t u r e  instel!atioil. 

Jimmy L. Hiqginbotham 

(Name) 

, JEignatdrei 
/' , 

Chai m a n  

(Title) 

(Date) 



-- , . 

A G R E E M E N T  H O D I F I C A T I O N  

Agreement made t h i s  1 6th d a y  of 

m o d i f i e s  t h e  Agreement ( a  copy of which is a t t a c h e d  and 

i n c o r p o r a t e d  h e r e i n  by t h i s  r e f e r e n c e  an2 c ' e s i sna t ed  a s  E x h i b i t  

"An f o r  p u r p o s e  o f  t h i s  Agreement) e n t e r e d  i n t o  on t h e  1 8 t h  6 2 ~  - 
of  May 1989 and t h e  1 9 t h  day of Feb rua ry ,  1990,  between t h e  S t a t e  

of  F l c r i d a  Depar tment  of  Commerce, D i v i s i o n  o f  Economic 

Development, h e r e i n a f t e r  r e f e r r e 6  t o  a s  t h e  " D e ~ a r t m e n t " ,  t h e  

F l o r i d a  Depar tment  o f  T r a n s p o r t a t i o n ,  h e r e i n z f t e r  r e f e r r e d  t c  2s 

"DOTn, and Nassau County,  F l o r i d z ,  h e r e i n e f t e r  r e f e r r e d  t o  2s t h e  

"Cccnty" ,  whereby t h e  Department t r a n s f  e r r e d  f u n z s  i n  t h e  ~ s c u r l t  

of  71,5E0,025 i n  c o n n e c t i o n  w i t h  t h e  l o c z t i o n  of f z c i l i t i e s  i n  

n P  t h e  Lcuntjrn' by Eo tc  Amerlcz, I n c . ,  2nd 2 2 r e e s  t o  ex ten2  sa ic '  

P - c r e e n ~ x t .  

WEEIEASf p u r s u a n t  t o  S e c t i o n  1 6 . .  of t h i s  Acresz?scP, 

s a i d  

t h e  

may modi f ied  t h e  w r i t t e n  

, the:! County hks  requestec '  an e x t e n s i c n  t c  t h e  

p r o j e c t  connenceaer , t  zi12 t e r r i i i ~ z t i o n  d z t e s ,  zn2 . 

I. PXFXYCAS. LLE Department f i nc ' s  t3 l s  r e q ~ e s t  t o  he  



Ien7nur a q t  30 uoyqe~aprsuo: ,  ur d~~~~~~~~ 



2.0 Re-aff  irraticn 

 he p a r t i e s  h e r e b y  r e a f f i r m  511 p o r t i o n s  o f  E x h i b i t  

a r e  n o t  i n  c o n f l i c t  . w i t h  ~ r o v i s i o ~ r ~ .  ~ . f  t h i s  P-9feexient 

IN W T N E S S  WHEREOF, t h e  p e r t i e s  h e r e t o  h a v e  c e u s e d  

t h e i r  h a n d s  and  s e a l s  t o  h e  s e t  t o  t h i s  T h r e e  ( 3 )  pzse P,-reene=': 

I.:co'ificet i o n r  w r i t t e n  b y  t h e i r  r e s p e c t i v e  o f f i c i a l s  t h e r e u n t o  

d t i l y  a u t h o r i z e d .  

COUNTY COFl.!I SS IOK 
XASSAU COUFTV, FLORIDA 

I 

-7 

/ r 

ATTEST ;/ i h - 0 3  -- -----.------ 

T I T s e :  Z~UTJ~ Gut- - TITLE: - 0 f f i c i o  Clerk ------- --------  -- 



A G R E E M E N T  X O D I P I C A T I O N  

A S r e e n e n t  made t h i s  / d ; y  of 6 d f k s r v  , lsc~g, 
m o d i f i e s  t h e  Agreement  (a  c o p y  of which is a t t a c h e d  2nd . 
i n c o r p o r a t e d  h e r e i n  by  t h i s  r e f e r e n c e  e n d  d e s i ~ n a t e d  a s  E x h i b i t  

"A" f o r  p u r p o s e  of t h i s  A ~ r e e m e n t )  e n t e r e d  i n t o  o n  t h e  1 8 t h  2ay  

of  Mzy 1 9 8 9 ,  b e t w e e n  t h e  S t a t e  of  F l o r i d z  Depzr tment  o f  Commerce, 

D i v i s i o n  of  Economic Deve lopment ,  h e r e i n z f t e r  r e f e r r e d  t o  a s  t h e  

"Depar tment  "  , t h e  F l o r i d a  Depar tment  

h e r e i n z f t e r  r e f e r r e d  t o  z s  "DOTnr 2nd N 2 s s ~ u  Cotlnty, F l o r i E z ,  

h e r e i n z f t e r  r e f e z r e 5  t o  a s  t h e  "Count:;ln, whereSy t h e  D e p z t x e n t  

. .  . t z ~ n s m ' e r r e c l  f u n d s  i n  t h e  amount o f  $1 ,580,025 i n  c o n n e c t i c n  w l r n  

- t k s  l o c z t i o n  o f  f s c i l i t i e s  i n  t h e  "Countyn by Mcko Amer ics ,  I n c . ,  

- .  - s ~ i c '  A c r e e n e n t  mzy b e  i n o c : i i ~ d  uson t h e  w r i t t e n  and a ~ t ~ i l  

c o n s z n t  c f  t h e  ~ z r t i e s ,  znd 

hHEREAS, t h e  C ~ ~ . r l t y  . k z s  1~2'clestePJ E n  e x t e n s i o n  t o  t:?e 



t h e  

u n d e r s t a n d i n g s  and  - - a g r e e m e n t s  h e r e i n e f t e r  . . s e t  f o r t h  end aa reed  

between t h e  p z r t i e s  a s  f o l l o w s :  

1.0 Modification 

The dzites i n  pe rag raph  1 2  of E x h i b i t  "An a r e  moei f ied  

e n 6  t h e  e z t i r e  pzrzcra_ch  is c n ~ n g e d  t o  reaci e s  f o l l o w s :  

"Unf e s s  t e r x i , ~ i z t e 5  e = r l I e r ,  t h e  t e r x  o f  t h i s  k ~ r e e z ~ t  

s n z l i  ccnnence on t k e  Ez te  i c z c r i k e 2  t b c v e ,  t h e  6 2 t e  c z  

. . .  - e x e c x t i o ~ ,  2nd s n z l l  ~ 3 ~ i i ~ u e  u n t i l  c o n g l e r l o c  cr  t h e  P i c j e c t  2nd 

. . _c~yineni c f  211. c o s t s ,  z-rd t h e  c c c s t r u c t i c n  o f  t h e  t r z n s , c r t z z l c n  

.. - .  . .  . 9 -  ,_rcjf..z;: f e ~ c r l ~ ~ c  - -  cs;;l-=:?.cf ae lzter t k z n  ? z ~ v  7 "  
> - - b I  

1 3 g c  2r ; l - e -  - . .  . . -  . . .  . --- zcr:al c s r i s c r ~ c z i c z  c r  c z e  r r ~ ~ j e c z  nzs been L~:;LZ;EE 

2 ~ d  IS c s n t i n u l n c  E Z  t k z t  d z t e .  Is suck c a s e ,  t h e  t e r i a  cf t5ic 

P-cree!iient s h ~ l l  c s n t i n i l e  u r ; t i l  c s n p l e t l a n .  of t h e  P r o j e c t  i.r! a  

L. LirneLy f z s h i o n  and tIiaeLy s ~ - m , e n =  of 211 c z s t s ,  but  i n  nc  even t  

. - 3  

~ A Z L - ?  t h i s  A ~ r 3 e n e n t  c c n t i n u e  ceycr.C Dereaher 3 0 ,  1990, unl.;ss 

- - 
e x t e n c e a  by t 3 e  ~ z r ~ i e s  ~ u r s z ~ z t  c 3  ~2r :~ : apk  16.2. h e r e o f .  " 



2.0 Re-zffirmttion 

The p ~ r t i e s  h e r e b y  rseffirm 211 2 o r t i o n s  of E > ; h i j i t  
- 

1 a r e  n o t  j.n c o n f l i c t  w i t : ?  p r o v i s i o n s  o f  t h i s  P - ~ r e E a t s t  

, f i o 2 i Z i c ~ t i o n .  

IN WIT~TESS WBE?J:OP, t h e  p a r t i e s  h e r e t o  have ~ 2 ~ ~ ~ 6  

their henc 's  znc' s e z l s  t o  b e  s e t  t o  t h i s  T h r e e  (3)  c,zce P,cr=e.-;lEr.t 

- .  - .  - - .  . - 
, . ~ n  by t h e i r  r e s s e c t i v e  0 ~ 1 1 ~ 1 2 ~ ~  t : 7 e r ~ l - -  r ; i o c l r l c 2 t i o n ,  w r ' t ' .  - -.A - C 

.?.. 
rn - I77 7 . / ) ',?:zw7 / A /  , > m r ~ g - ,  - -  

- - - -  d .  

V i c e  C h e i - ~ , z z  
----us 

\ .\ > 1 



-L=xn== r ~ ? z s ? x  .-- , .---'----- ". , - c + : - L y  C ,r.=Ti)y=.--f I:=< ?LIZ - - , =  ,...- -- ---- .,-.. ",.- ,==>C a?; c: ':=J-,--- --- - - - - 1 -  . . c~ -: a o - ; -  - -  . - -.. . -...-..- - -,- -.-- -- ---... , ..- - --- -- . . -  - - -  a = - <  --,. ----c r -  .-.. a:-- -.. . - z u - .  - - - - - -  - -  . 32Tx,T5a; - E,L=z=z== a;: ,, -.-- C -  __-_. - - - - -  b -  
- 5 - -  r.?nq=;z g.7 "2:; - - - -  

555'232 ?=51.:2 . - a ; - ? ~  a?.; 2 ---------- -ah.- - a  --d C; 

I jc: -+;=,-;-:;: ;;==F:r;: 2: I =;aC=ze ~JT=;=;~~s~-~~ 2 z 3  L'Cy'-'-' - .  
! 
. -,.- . . s? s t q  ~ z a c ~ z ~ 2 a ~  a;: ' SVTE!E&i 

i 



I : I::: :z ,i2,: -.----- -do,-,c,a~ - - z  a,, -r.-..aaAr, - = - - =  -..--. : ,-:-" . , . -----..-- - - - - -  
I '  I. 

- - - - -... ---'-' - - a o d e u  o,, _ro-..acS ;.'.3t? 7 L . = Z 1 Z Z 1 3 5  2; Z Z  Z e l I S F E l l !  

I .  . - .  
I i 

I - .- --a-:SJAUT t;JI?S UIO:J >aq?:cjo sancaaa; ;a t ;=~ zo  =;=;a;:~ lamcar.; 

Tip .S?Z;13 K:uno3 .raq:o :o j  n a y  ,iq ? s = ~ ; o - , - = r ; a  se s=walr.=sar.c; 

j ~ ; sa?o=d  anriaAax S O  accax? y>ns ct J ~ Z Z ~ T F L - ~ ~ X ~  i e a = ~ e  =,av; 

'Z:~.n=3 a=q Lq E;,-;;aauT aq i i a q s  ;rracaazSy s ~ c ;  o u o ~ = r . ~ a ~ a  

I 
- . . ;uac::aa'aa aqq Xq X;u;lo3 aqq o q  pa:;a_zsuazq s?uc; ' E 

-2carz;zzdaa aqq Xq oa;a~axa s t  2 c a a a a ~ S y  s -qq  Gaqn s:sc 

. . - .  
; 3 a C o ~ ~  :Sai:p r z q o q  psznoq p a ~ i E 3 ~  a q  oq-x;uno3 aqq 0 3  

;o ;w;-~orao auq .KT s?unJ za;suz:: TT3A :uac;zzlaa a q j  - 5  







-..- -..= -..--.- ------ -..- ----...--.. ---.. -..- . - -  .....--.. - - - - "  - - --..- 
I --: -4b - - -  - -= - - -  z - 7 . -  0 - -  A i r ,  -- ,- - -r d - i .  ..- - - - 5 - - 1  - .  . - - .  ... - .  - - - -  - . . . .  

, ---3=;1 -.--.-.- - ,o,-~z=sc a;: c :  :.I::= -J 2r .z  i.? ?a;:z . - . :zz  a; -- . . -.,- = L a  - - - a - = - ,  = - - - : - ! I  . -  . 
Ii 

I 
=r-a~=zaZaa  a q  Lq a ~ . s z ~ y z r \ z  apaa: s?un; m o q  3Tzz 

;JalT?.ia;o2 J ~ J  (TTT) :;?:cJ ?:as ;o ;sac=saacr 
. . 

sancaha l  ;aq;o :o =saz=;q 'auc=rt.r o  aq; 
- .  

574'2 0 3  -;L.ans:crd ;uac;iza'aa aq3 i;q h '=xno j -JUT 03  p a l i a s S U z l 7  spcn 



- - , . - - - ... - - -- - - I . .. q ------ a< T T - Z ~ S  X C ~ ; Z ; ; . . ~ Z I  :o r . 2 ~  zy=;s;y==-. z ~ ; l . : o  10 zzaesaz5y 

i -  s ; ;  ;a :-~I:ZTO;A C: L:2323 a s  iq i a ? s a d x a  ,~YZS=--=,**- ,,-,,? u z a q  a!.?q c: 1 
I 





. . - - . . - .  - .  g3 @ 
. . . . . . .  . , . ECONCP!lC DEVt-JP.".EN . S?0xTAT10tl FUNL APPLICATION 

p r o j r c :  N o .  -. - - 
~ ~ ~ l i = s n : s  a r e  a d v i s e d  chat t h i s  a p p l i c a t i o n  m u s t  be sc5z1j::cd i n  .. 
ac:=rdancc'  v i ~ h  t h e  p r o v i s i o n  o f  r 3 0 r i d a  S r a c u c c s  p u r s u a n :  c o  

. 5 e c : l o n  2 8 2 . 0 6 - 2 .  a n d  R u l e s  8 - 6 - 2 4  t h r o u s l ~  8 - 6 - 4 5  T3C a d o ? t = d  by 
:>e D i v i a i o z  o f  L t l n o c i c  D c v e ? o p - c n c .  r ~ i l u r e  t o  do s o  c 3 n  bc - 
c a u s e  ic'r v i : > d r a v i n 5  : c n : : : i v e  a ? ? r o v a l  f a =  f u z l i n ~ ,  if. a p r o j e c :  
i z  s c l c c % : d  k y  t ' c  D i ~ i z i o a .  . . 

z c - = f : . ,  =5EcT->e - b  -..e 7 = 2 n : ? c r r : : i = r :  ? r = = l c z  .i.t::.: i s .  an 
9 " -  - -  - - -  I . . - . - . - -  - -  --.-hi --.-..- -.. -..- ---- ---.. -. z z 2 2 : :  :=.: o f  :.?c c:.?=J:!' 
2er=z:5:d X k c - t  2 - 2  G l v c  i = c  :.z=cz==:== i: : : c  ;er:r :=Z :s 
7 ..-.-. --,--- c: E;=ezc. 



- - -  ,..--- 
. . -  . .  . . . .  ..- . I V . , r : ~ = ~ =  : c :  ~ C ~ T = T = Z D  C;V= ;=:= 
. - . . . .  . . . . .  . . - - .  , - - -  . -  - - - - .  - - - .  , - - , - c . - . 3 ~  : r ; j o ;  :;?=: : : c : : : G  a : : ;  :ssr:l, 

, ) ,  [ j i . . - - - - - - - - - ~ ~ -  --,..- ,?C ...;- t-.-..---- ,,:- - - - -  r - - -  aw v: c 5 7 z a :  , 

I32rOCIJ 1:0!i'dl'dOdSHtlFl IN' 3?3A?" 21UOm33 










