
STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 

Division of Economic Development 

November 28, 1990 

Mr. Bill Lecher 
Nassau County Board of 
County Commissioners 

2290 South 8th Street 
Fernandina Beach, Florida 32034 

Dear Mr. Lecher: 

Enclosed is an original of a fully executed Economic 
Development Transportation Fund Agreement Modification for 
Nassau County on behalf of Moto America, Inc. This 
Agreement Modification extends the project commencement date 
to May 30, 1991 and extends the project termination date to 
December 31, 1991. 

If you have any questions, please call me at 904/488-9357. 

S ncerely, & 
Helene Caseltine 
Development Representative 

Enclosure 

COLLINS BUILDING TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2000 TELEX 510/6002141 FL TRADE TAS 



A G R E E M E N T  M O D I F I C A T I O N  

Agreement  made t h i s  20th d a y  o f  1\1)0\14i'h\OPCt 199Qt 

i n o d i f i e s  t h e  Agreement  ( a  copy  o f  which is a t t a c h e d  and  

i n c o r p o r a t e d  h e r e i n  by t h i s  r e f e r e n c e  and d e s i g n a t e d  a s  E x h i b i t  

A" f o r  p u r p o s e  o f  t h i s  Agreement )  e n t e r e d  i n t o  o n  t h e  2 6 t h  d a y  

o f  J u l y  1 9 9 0 ,  1 9 t h  d a y  o f  F e b r u a r y  1 9 9 0 ,  and  t h e  1 8 t h  d a y  o f  

May 1 9 8 9 ,  be tween  t h e  S t a t e  o f  F l o r i d a  Depar tment  o f  Commerce, 

D i v i s i o n  o f  Economic Deve lopment ,  h e r e i n a f t e r  r e f e r r e d  t o  a s  

t h e  "Depa r tmen t "  , t h e  F l o r i d a  Depa r tmen t  o f  T r a n s p o r t a t i o n ,  

h e r e i n a f t e r  r e f e r r e d  t o  a s  "DOT", and  Nassau Count:r, 

h e r e i n a f t e r  r e f e r r e d  t o  a s  t h e  " C o u n t y n ,  whereby  t h e  Depar tment  

t r a n s f e r r e d  f u n d s  i n  t h e  amount o f  $1 ,580 ,025  i n  c o n n e c t i o n  

w i t h  t h e  l o c a t i o n  o f  f a c i l i t i e s  i n  t h e  County  by Moto America ,  

Inc.,  and a g r 2 e s  t o  e x t e n d  s a i d  Agreement .  

W I T N E S S E T H  

WHEREAS, p u r s u a n t  t o  S e c t i o n  16 . a .  o f  t h i s  Agreement ,  

s a i d  Agreement  may be  m o d i f i e d  upon t h e  w r i t t e n  and  m u t u a i  

c o n s e n t  o f  t h e  p a r t i e s ,  and  

WHEREkP5, t h e  Coun ty  h a s  r e q u e s t e d  a n  e x t e n s i o n  t o  t h e  

p r o j e c t  commencement and  t e r m i n a t i o n  d a t e s ,  a n d  

WHEREAS, t h e  Depa r tmen t  f i n d s  t h i s  r e q u e s t  t o  be 

r e a s o n a b l e .  

NOW, THEREFORE, i n  c o n s i d e r a t i o n  o f  t h e  m u t u a l  

u n d e r s t a n d i n g s  and  a g r e e m e n t s  h e r e i n a f t a r  s e t  f o r t h  and  a g r e e d  

between t h e  p a r t i e s  as  f o l l o w s :  



1 i. 0  M o d i f i c a t i o n  

The d a t e s  i n  p a r a g r a p h  1 2  o f  E x h i b i t  "A" a re  m o d i f i e d  

and t h e  e n t i r e  p a r a g r a p h  is changed  to  r e a d  as  f o l l o w s :  

" U n l e s s  t e r m i n a t e d  e a r l i e r ,  t h e  term o f  t h i s  

Agreement  s h a l l  commence on t h e  d a t e  i n s c r i b e d  a b o v e ,  t h e  d a t e  

o f  e x e c u t i o n ,  and s h a l l  c o n t i n u e  u n t i l  c o m p l e t i o n  o f  t h e  

p r o j e c t  and payment  o f  a l l  costs ,  and t h e  c o n s t r u c t i o n  o f  t h e  

t r a n s p o r t a t i o n  p r o j e c t  d e s c r i b e d  h e r e i n  sha-11 commence no  l a t e r  

t h a n  May 30 ,  1 9 9 1  u n l e s s  a c t u a l  c o n s t r u c t i o n  o f  t h e  P r o j e c t  h a s  

b e e n  i n i t i a t e d  and is c o n t i n u i n g  a t  t h a t  d a t e .  I n  s u c h  c a s e ,  

t h e  term o f  t h i s  Agreement  s h a l l  c o n t i n u e  u n t i l  c o m p l e t i o n  o f  

t h e  P r o j e c t  i n  a  t i m e l y  f a s h i o n  and t i m e l y  payment  o f  a l l  

costs ,  b u t  i n  no  e v e n t  s h a l l  t h i s  Agreement  c o n t i n u e  beyond 

December 3 1 ,  1991 ,  u n l e s s  e x t e n d e d  by  t h e  p a r t i e s  p u r s u a n t  t o  

p a r a g r a p h  1 6 . a .  h e r e o f . "  

2.0 R e - a f f i r m a t i o n  

The p a r  t i e s  h e r e b y  r e a f f i r m  a l l  p o r t i o n s  o f  E x h i b i t  

"A" a r e  n o t  i n  c o n f l i c t  w i t h  p r o v i s i o n s  o f  t h i s  Agreement 

M o d i f i c a t i o n .  



1 , . 
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused 

their hands and seals to be set to this three (3) page 

Agreement Modification, written by their respective officials 

thereunto duly authorized. 

DIVISIO 

TITLE: 

STATE OF FLORIDA 
DEPARTMENTJF TRANSPORTATION 

COUNTY COMMISSION 
NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA 

TITLE: 0 J x ; c , ~ ~ / e e k  



ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT TRANPORTATION FUND 

Applicant Nassau County 
Grant Amount : $ 1,580,025 
Company Moto America 

REQUEST FOR MODIFICATION 

The County/City of Nassau County is requesting a modification 
to extend the commencement date from November 30, 1990 
to May 3 0 ;  1qsl because: 

Additional time is needed to  complete t he  revis ion of the  countv ' s  
overa l l  Economic Develonment proeram whicn is i n  tu rn  d e l a v i n ~  finaL. 

p r o c e s s l n e o f t h e a p ~ l i c a t i o n h  the Federal  
Economic Development Administration. for  i n f r a s t ruc tu r e  installaticin. 

Jimmy L.  H i  g g i  nbotham Chai m a n  

(Title) y 
September 17, 1990 

(Date) 





A G R E E M E N T  M O D I F I C A T I O N  

Agreement made this 2 dt l?  day of &l+, 199Q. 

modifies the Agreement (a copy of which is attached and 

incorporated herein by this reference and designated as Exhibit 

"A" for purpose of this Agreement) entered into on the 18th day 

of May 1989 and the 19th day of February, 1990, between the State 

of Florida Department of Commerce, Division of Economic 

Development, hereinafter referred to as the "Departmentn, the 

Florida Department of Transportation, hereinafter referred tc as 

"DOT", and Nassau County, Florida, hereinafter referred to as the 

"Ccl?ntyW, whereby the Department transferred funds in the Sn~ui~t 

of $1,580,025 in connection with the location of facilities in 

the "County" by Moto America, Inc., and agrees to extens s a i <  

k~reernent. 

W I T N E S S E T H  

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 16.a. of this Agree~e!:?t, 

said Agreement may be modified upon the written and mutu..zl 

consent of the par ti::^, and 

kZ!EREZS, th,:? County hks requested an extension to :.he 

project commenc:enent aild terminstion dates, and 

WHEREAS, the Department finds this request to he 

reasonable, 



s ,  

NOW, THEREFORE, i n  c o n s i d e r a t i o n  o f  t h e  m u t u a l  

u n d e r s t a n d i n g s  and  a g r e e m e n t s  h e r e i n a f t e r  s e t  f o r t h  and  a g r e e d  

b e t w e e n  t h e  p a r t i e s  a s  f c l l o w ~ ~ :  

. 
* 

1 . 0  M o d i f i c a t i o n  

The  d a t e s  i n  p a r a g r a p h  1 2  o f  E x h i b i t  "A" a r e  m o d i f i e d  

a n d  t h e  e n t i r e  p a r a 2 r a y ; h  i s  c h a n g e d  t o  r e a d  a s  fc:ljov~:;:  

" u n l e s s  t e r n i n z t e d  e a r l i e r ,  t h e  term o f  t h i s  Agreement 

s h a l l  comntence on  t h e  d a t e  i n s c r i b e d  a b o v e ,  t h e  d ~ t e  c f  

e x e c u t i o n ,  ~ n 6  s h a l l  c o n t j n u e  u n t i l  c o n ! & l e t i o n  o f  t h e  F r o j e c t  and  

1:a:Jntent C j f  a i Z  cc,:.t :., 2nd  the c o n s t r u c t i o n  o f  t h e  t r a n s p o r t a t i o n  

p r c j e c t  c i e s c r i b e ?  h e r e i n  a ccrr!mence nc: 3 . 2 t e r  t k a r ,  ?:cver;;5er 

3 6 ,  9 u n l e s s  a c t ~ s :  c o r : ~ t r v c t l o ~  clf t h e  Project 1\25 t;e?r8 

j : r : i t i a t e d  a n d  is  c o n t i n u i n q  a t  t h a t  d z t e .  I n  s u c h  case,  t h e  ter r ; ;  

c f  t h i s  A s r e e n e n t  s h a l l  c c ~ t j n u e  u n t i l  c o n l ~ ; l e t i o n  c f  t h e  F r o j e c t  

j n  a t i m e l y  f a s h i o n  a n d  t i n e 1 . y  ~ a y m e n t  of a l l  c o s t s ,  b u t  i n  no  

e v e n t  s h a l l  t h i s  Agreemen t  c o n t i n u e  beyond  Zune 3 0 ,  1 9 9 1 ,  u n l e s s  

e x t e n d e d  by t h e  p a r t i e s  p u r s u a n t  t o  p a r a 2 r a p h  1 6 . a .  h e r e c f . "  



' 2 .0  R e - a f f i r r i a t i c n  

T h e  p a r t i e s  h e r e b y  r e a f f i r m  a l l  p o r t i o n s  of E x h i b i t  "A" 

a r e  n o t  i n  c o n f l i c t  w i t h  ~ . r o v i s i o r r , ~ .  c:f t h i s  F - ~ r e e m e n t  
- 

1 4 o d i f i c a t i o n .  
f 

IF! WITNESS WEEREOF, t h e  p a r t i e s  h e r e t o  have  c z u s e d  

t h e i r  h a n d s  a n d  s e a l s  t o  b e  s e t  t o  t h i s  T h r e e  ( 3 )  p a 5 e  A g r e e c ~ e n t  

Iitco'if i c ~ t  i o n  , w r i t t e n  by  t h e i r  r e s p e c t i v e  o f f i c i a l s  t h e r e u n t o  

d u l y  a u t h o r i z e d .  

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY COFMISSION 
DEFAsTPIE:I:J' CF COllflERCE NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA 

EY : BY: I $ 1  , 
. -L. .-* ---.---.szz- - 

1 1  , j ro - -  Cha i rman 
___J--- T I T L E :  --.--.---- -. 

'-I ' 

ATTEST ATTEST : ---------- 
- 0 f f i c i o  Clerk TITLE: 'ykL-- --- -- --.- -- --- - - - - -- 

C h Q Q & Q & , h  ATTEST : 

BY: MCUTrVE S U R E T M q  
-.- ---.-. 

By: 

! 



A G R E E M E N T  n o D I P I c A T I o N  

Agreement made t h i s  / q f i  d a y  of Tedrk4fy , l99Q, 

m o d i f i e s  t h e  Agreement ( a  copy of which is a t t a c h e d  znd 

i n c o r p o r a t e d  h e r e i n  by  t h i s  r e f e r e n c e  a n d  d e s i g n a t e d  a s  E x h i b i t  

"A" f o r  p u r p o s e  of t h i s  Agreement)  e n t e r e d  i n t o  on t h e  1 8 t h  day 

of May 1989,  between t h e  S t a t e  of F l o r i d a  Department  of  Commerce, 

D i v i s i o n  of Economic Development,  h e r e i n a f t e r  r e f e r r e d  t o  a s  t h e  

"Depar tment" ,  t h e  F l o r i d a  Department  of T r a n s p o r t a t i o n ,  

h e r e i n a f t e r  r e f e r r e d  t o  a s  "DOT", and Nassau County ,  F l o r i d a ,  

h e r e i n a f t e r  r e f e r r e d  t o  a s  t h e  "Count;.", whereby t h e  Departinent. 

t r a n s f e r r e i i  f u n d s  i n  t h e  amount o f  $1,580,025 i n  c o n n e c t i o n  w i t h  

t h e  l o c a t i o n  o f  f a c i l i t i e s  i n  t h e  "County" by Moto America, I n c . ,  

and a g r e e s  t o  e x t e n d  s z i d  A c i e e n e n t .  

WHEREAS, p u r s u a n t  t c  Sec t i o r .  16.a. of t h i s  Agreement, 

s a i d  Agreement may b e  mod i f i ed  upon t h e  w r i t t e n  and mu tza l  

c o n s e n t  o f  t h e  p a r t i e s ,  and 

WHEREAS, t h e  County h a s  r e q u e s t e i  an  e x t e n s i o n  t o  t h e  

p r o j e c t  commencement and  t e r x i n a - i i o l ~  d a t e s r  2nd 

WHEREAS, t h e  D f a z t ~ e n t  f i n d s  t h i s  r e q u e s t  t o  be 

r e a s o n a b l e .  



NOW# THERE PORE^ i n  c o n s i d e r a t i o n  of t h e  m u t u a l  

u n d e r s t a n d i n g s  a n d  a g r e e m e n t s  h e r e i n a f t e r  . . se t  f o r t h  and a g r e e d  

be tween t h e  p a r t i e s  a s  f o l l o w s :  

1 . 0  M o d i f i c a t i o n  

The d a t e s  i n  p a r a g r a p h  1 2  of E x h i b i t  "An are  m o d i f i e d  

and  t h e  e n t i r e  p a r a g r a ~ h  i s  changed  t o  r e a d  as  f o l l o w s :  

" U n l e s s  t e r m i n 2 t e d  e a r l i e r ,  t h e  term o f  t h i s  A g r e e n e n t  

s h a l i  commence on t h e  d a t e  i n s c r i b e d  a b o v e ,  t h e  d a t e  of 

~ x e c g t i o n ,  and  s h a l l  c a n c i n u e  u n t i l  c o n p l e t i n n  of  t h e  P r o j e c t  anci 

payment o f  a l l .  c o s t s ,  a n d  t h e  c a n s t r u c t i o n  o f  t h e  t r z n s p o r t a t i o n  

. .  - . . - -  -?rcjeez C e s c r l s e r ,  D e r s F r .  . c3nmence no  l a t e r  t b z n  Mat; 3 0 ,  

1 9 9 0  u z i e s z  a c t x a l  c ~ n s ~ r ~ c t i s n  cf t h e  P r o j e c t  h a s  b e e n  i n i t i a t e d  

and  is  c o n t i n u i n g  a t  t h a t  d a t e .  In s u c h  c a s e ,  t h e  term of t h i s  

Agreement s h a l l  c o n t i n u e  u n t i l  c o m p l e t i o n  of t h e  P r o j e c t  i n  a  

L. - ~ l m e l y  f a s h i o n  and  t i i n e l y  a _ v r t e n t  of  z l 1  C C S ~ S ~  b u t  i n  n o  e v e n t  

s h a l l  t h i s  As reemen t  c o n t i n u e  beyond December 3 0 ,  1 9 9 0 ,  u n l e s s  

e x t e n d e d  by t h e  p a r t i e s  s u r s u a n t  t o  p z r a q r z p h  1 6 . a .  h e r e o f . "  



-pazTIoqqnz d ~ n p  

o?unsiaqq syzTars_zo a a ~ q z a d s a l r  I ~ a q r :  n'q ua?,;r~m i u o ~ q z 3 r ~ r p o y  

7 a a c ~ a i 5 ~  a5zB (E) aaiUJ; s ~ u q  or: qas  aq or: S I e a s  pue spueq ITaqq 

pasr,?3 aazq oqazaq s a ~ 7 1 e d  aqr: 'dordx~M SSZYLIM N I  





I I upon e 5 e c u t i o n  of  tnis A g r e e a e c t  s h a l l  be i n v e s t e d  by t h e  County, I 

t o  t h e  County . t o  be a p p l i e d  toward t o t a l  d i r e c t  P r o j e c t  

0 5 2 s  when t h i s  Agreement i s  e x e c u t e d  by t h e  Department .  

3.. FunZs t r a n s f e r z e d  t o  t h e  County by  t h e  Department  

IPtil t i e i z  a c t u a l  e x p e n d i t u r e ,  i n  such  i n c o r e  o r  revenue  p r o d u c i n ~  I 

- 

I I i n v e s t x e n t s  a s  a u t b o r i r e d  by l aw  f o r  o t h e r  County fcncis. ' 11111 

I I incomet  i z t e r e s t  o r  o t h e r  r evenues  ob t a ined  from such  i n v e s t a e n c  1 
I 

shall be c s c s i d e r e 2  Depr:=.-nenz funds .  The income, i n t e r e s t  I 

O =  I 

I I fii;ccn ( 1 5 )  Ws of t h e  c l s s e  o f  the i n c n t h s  June 2nd Decexbe:, I 

i ! 2 .  !:c +r;ezti=sre 05 I r o j e c :  ianCr n r d e  ~ s l i l a b l e  by ;.+el 

(bee i.dU.r-~ --.,--. ~ ~ 2 1 -  . . ZG:OP by r e s cLc= ion  t o  z c c e ~ t  f.::.'re mrLn==nznce I 

- .  c=>e r  2 .  C Z S ~ S  O C D I - : I ~ ~ ~ ~  e  cox; le t ior .  of t h e  P r o j e c t  

r 3  t h e  D~?z:raezt.  

- d. 5eEo:o cny fsr7es z z d e  a v z i l a 5 i e  by t h e  

. . i . z b o v ~  h2s  secrrre? t h e  n e c e s s z r l ~  p e r n l z s  

- .  --cw s h z L 1  be > r c x ~ z 1 : ~  zcczri?~:shed by t:?e Csczt :~.  



;a= h z r  q3;~n :;a;c:~ aq: ;o coyr1a5 Lcz ; 3 c ~ : s u c ~  o; d=xno3 ac: c ;  
I 
! 
iL:r:=y;nz =uzz3 c:  r s z z 3 ~  ;s= -sG;z.=a:S e p T I o i j  J s : O - ? t ~  xsT;saS 

I ' 

-,,ns:nci ,-c iq ~ J ? s Y ~ ~ Y = s ~  sp:??nz;s a;: c;;n a3uzezoguoD r2 ---- 
i ~ 1 ~ 2 Z F ~ S ~ 2 S  c; s; = s a g ~ : ~  a:: Ic;  uol=3c:2SUc3 3cz E S T ~ = ~  i i z  ;zyz 

/ rlzr:;=3 - .  ~ : z ; i  oy r  z3;1o;i 17  ? a ; ~ - s y ~ s z  i s a c y j u a  j;lzo?cii.;.c~d 2 

I 

I 
aso5:nd aq: 102 I ; ~ s ~ c s  pa?ca:xa aq i i . t ? s  ~ r i a c s a z E y  STY; 

: s a c = ~ z Z a ~  ar:q iq aic?TTZnE apsm s ? u n j  - 9  

-S=2C:Z2S P?iIOiJ  ' (gT)EO'>Ec CoT232S $;ICJ 22s 

rz?..r-;c-;u5?rr 20 uoT;?uT_;a? ayq sqzacr L ' B  p a u ~ z = q o  usaq saq  A?n-,-o 

! = S ~ T J  n P 2 .~2  B u y ~ z r q u ~ - . s q a s  udy=e=uaca iop  ~q;.i1601ddz 

'0 LED, e ?UP U O T J ~ ~ ? ; ~ : ; J ~  i d  aqq oq a p j n o l d  TTeqs 

aqq Aq papuadxa axe  ;uauaaz6y s ~ u q  oq quansznd 

&.  qriau;izdaa.aqq dq  ayqeTTzae apzm spun2 due  arro;ag - s  

-dquno3 aqq Kq ~enor rdde  
- .  

102 dquno3 aqq 07 ' . ' p a q ~ ) ~ n r ~ n ~  dynp 6 u ~ a q  squauIn3op 

i 
a;eiaz zaqqo . l o  s;uamaq;.r)s ' s a 3 ~ o ' a u ~  20 uoT;zDTjTIaa 02 ~ o r ~ d  

- ' 

. , 

.. 
. '.'I 

. . .  
' ' " 



- , - -  - - - - -"=' - .----- - 'sy'2c - -  - - = - = a  ,.- d - . .  -, . -  : -  -3  --..-...----a- - ----, .  
I . . . .  - c - - = i - - - 4  _-  = - _ I  

I i 
1:: i=x:c3 aF; X q  sa:z:2:; z z c = z u  i y z  ;c s = s = =  TT? ==ay;si  hy;aSc:<; 
! 
i .  
. -.. I j 
.-a L : = n a ; s ~ c s  ;=;yr. ~s'3;=;2:5 ?xi? S ~ Z ~ ~ Z J C ~ ~  J s a ~ E ~ ~ ~ ~ : 2  

I 
-..--..----= ---.-- ,..-- 

. - - -  - -  . = - , - ~ , , ~ r . o 6  ~ z : 5 s z s z  L:rzzaca5 c; ~ T = . I C = Z P  = 3 ~ i a ~ : , 2  

za-y=3 --- ,-= s=~ia::>o? 'Zs:r>Gi 'syoo; KTz=C;ZC 0; - 2  . - 
: s s s z 5 ~  ;a;r:r; L ~ u n c 3  s y ~  - 7 7  

SaSzsn  q s n s  7 : ~  r l s a c = i z S a ~  a&; c; =i05Ez c q  ?zz 

L::zou~c,, a z r ~ ~ x n  o: paSz:iiosua. s r  d l u n c j  a y ~  ' O T  

-;322;3os puz  p r q  papzzne a q  $0 Ado3 

e pue ( s ) - , a a u s  L i iZ ' ,  p r q  aqT) 30 "reos e ;uac-,zzdaa aq; oq ;rmqns . 
pue 'suo:qzyn6az p u e  s a a n r l e l s  ie;ar;aJ pue a2e;s a y q ? > r p i d e :  q 2 r n  

. . 
a s u e p l o = 3 e  u~ ' i a p p T q  ;saq pue q i a n o y  ayq  oq  ( s ; s O s  23aC01d pUTY 

- .  
- u ~  iF305'70 a A T s n I s x a  000'0c$ p a a s x a  TT?A s z s c s  uoT;>niT)suoa ST)  

: s a C o ~ d  a u q  go uo:;>nz;suos pleMq,  i i a q s  Krluno3 3q.L -6 

. * 

. , 



- s?ca; =~aCo:  

papuadxaun Aua 20 aJr.zyr,q ar;: ( A T ) .  ?uz  !-,r;ai;'aa;5~ syq-; 07 Juens in  I 
qnau;rreZaa aq-J K q  JiUZy?2Ae apem s p n 7  mozj  2 ~ z C :  s:sc3 :3aC02 

;JJ3Tp.iZ;OJ aqq ( T T T )  ! s ? u n ~  p ~ z s  ;o -;ualr;sanuT a q  . uo;; - pauye;q 
. . 

sanuanaz 3aq;o J O  ;saia=uT ' a ~ c 3 w ~  aq: ( T T )  :;uamaaib 
- .  

s rqq  03  i r i e n s ~ n d  quam;~edaa aqq i;q d:uno3-auq oq pa2za;suaJq spun 

iPqOI) aqq  ( T )  i ; ~ ~ ~ a d s  i i P q s  r;3?un q ~ o d a z  2 a p 7 ~ 0 1 d  02 !laq;Jn 



1 - -  -.i3 par,c:=az - -  i,;np - r ;aac s ~ z q  = ; - a s a s z 5 ~  s ? ~ :  o s ; . o ~ s ; n c : ~  a--- i - 
I - -.-- -?--.. i - = ' -  -,=" s.+,c~ S Z T = = ~  ay: ';czza.j r.o;=r.3ax-a a;= LE -;i 
I 

i 
, ,ac- azjy I .E=;';;I;Z; L T  ?a:r,saca s; ---  ST;;, - ci 

-sa;=:zc 3,; ;C  =;-2=; '~3  7 ~ : l ; i ~  ;;'? ----- 
/;-;-9 :----- p - 2  U Z ~ T .  >=,= , J a ~  a;. Lzu: -.-- - , = c ; a a z a ~  S T Y ~  ' z  

I . --  -;= --.-- - - -  -..a-.- -?;- . 0 . . - -- - -  0 a L i z  c 2 - 0 -  
d - I 

-.<=:3-1 a;= hq ;aya-;~2:c=3~ :;;=52c:E 

I 
I 

i 3q --?,s S.'.OC? f 7 

- - ! -..= - -  -..------- 2 - - - - *  , - L  >-.-=-a=-=- - -  - .-  z - - - - - - - -  . . .  - ~ = , - - , 2 ?  z: sswc; ;a Z Z ~ . = E :  F 2 ~ a ~ = z r ; ~ ; ~ -  1 - 

! -..- 
1,- ;a : a r ~ ~ z . - .  2 a=i.=;=;za2 2:: ~ ~ 2 y s  .-.:zn= 3 aq; L; ssTTjI 







' p u n 3  uor:r:s02s~r:~ - , I . c d o ; a ~ a ~  .. - zrcau=zi PF: ;C D Z ~ : ; ? U D ~ X D  ~ C ~ A T O A C :  S:J~::UC? 

- , - ,P U; ?;:r;nS;25 a q  i;yn syy:  - ? v c 2  o v a  u ~ p a v ~ e a  c: ~ a : b r  

= s n =  !.2unc= a q >  ' p a a ~ o ~ u ;  8 7  p r o 1  X : u n c ~  t ;: ->so: a : :  u : r ~ : ~ r =  

C :  ao:hv :sn, L:~J a y a  ' p v c z  !.a;> o Z O J  1 ;  UC;:CJ::~<~ S ; C ?  ;: 

. . 
- A:zadoxd -aua 02 s s a x e  . 

LTXO aqa a p ~ a o x d  pue q 2 5 u a ~  KT asag 0 0 ~ ' ~  aq TT?M peox sss;je 



():]on ( ) n e %  ; p s : ~ ; d c l c ~  z o c q  buy:oovibun p u r  ~ . S ; : r p  c r x  

5 0 ' 0 0 0 ' g t ' S  I5~;:DDc;~co ?c? u 6 ; ~ ~ p  ;o >:c> r~rr::r: 





NASSAU COUNTY 
# BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

P.O. Box 1010 
Fernandina Beach, Florida 32034 

Jim B. Higginbotham Dirt. No. 1 Fernandina Beach 
Hard Jon- Din. No. 2 Fernandina B w h  
Tom BNN~  Din. No. 3 Yulw 
Jams  E. Tntow Din. No. 4 Hilliard 
Jimmy L. Higginbolham Din. No. 5 Callahan 

T.J. 'Jerry'' GREESON 
Ex-Officio Clerk 

MICHAELS. MUWN 
County Attorney 

O c t o b e r  2 5 ,  1 9 9 0  

Me. H e l e n e  C a e e l t i n e  
D e v e l o p m e n t  R e p r e s e n t a t i v e  
D e p a r t m e n t  o f  Commerce 
S t a t e  o f  F l o r i d a  
C o l l i n e  B u i l d i n g  
T a l l a h a e e e e ,  FL 32399-2000  

D e a r  Me. C a e e l t i n e :  

E n c l o s e d  p l e a e e  f i n d  t h e  t h r e e  e x e c u t e d  c o p i e s  o f  t h e  Economic  
D e v e l o p m e n t  T r a n s p o r t a t i o n  Fund A g r e e m e n t  m o d i f i c a t i o n  o n  b e h a l f  
o f  M o t o - A m e r i c a ,  I n c .  T h i s  a g r e e m e n t  m o d i f i c a t i o n  was  e x e c u t e d  
b y  t h e  B o a r d  on  O c t o b e r  2 3 ,  1 9 9 0 .  

A f t e r  t h i e  d o c u m e n t  i s  f u l l y  e x e c u t e d ,  w e  w o u l d  a p p r e c i a t e  
r e c e i v i n g  a  c o p y .  

S i n c e r e l y ,  

" J e r r y "  G r e e e o n  
C l e r k  

TJG: j b  

E n c l o e u r e e  

(904) 261 -5489 Board Room; 261 -61 27,879-1 029, 355-6275 

An Affirmative Action /Equal Opportunity Employer 



STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 

Division of Economic Development 

October 16 1990 

Mr. Bill Lecher 
County Engineer 
Nassau County 
2290 South Eighth Street 
Fernandina Beach, Florida 32034 

Dear Mr. Lecher: 

Enclosed is an Economic Development Transportation Fund 
Agreement Modification for Nassua County on behalf of Moto 
America, Inc. This Agreement Modification will extend the 
project commencement date to May 30, 1991 and will extend 
the project termination date to December 31, 1991. 

Please have signed and witnessed the three (3) Agreement 
Modifications and return them to me for further execution. 
If you have any questions, call me at 904/488-9357. 

~6lene Caseltine 
Development Representative 

Enclosures 

COLLINS BUILDING TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2000 TELEX 510/6002141 FL TRADE TAS 


